
Autumn 2023 Catalogue

Image from Girl in the Eagle’s Talons





CONTENTS

2-13

14-18

19-31

32-37

38-47

48-55

56-60

61-69

70-71

72

QUERCUS FICTION 

RIVERRUN

MACLEHOSE PRESS & ARCADIA BOOKS

JO FLETCHER BOOKS

QUERCUS NON-FICTION 

GREENFINCH

LAURENCE KING PUBLISHING

PAPERBACKS

Index

Quercus Contacts



Image from The Beasts of Paris

            

   @quercusbooks

www.quercusbooks.co.uk

NEW FICTION



FIC
TIO

N
  |  JU

LY  |  Q
U

ERC
U

S

3

Historical Fiction (FV)
Hardback  £20.00  9781529421552 

Royal  496 pages 
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529421569 

Ebook  9781529421576
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE BEASTS OF PARIS
STEF PENNEY
The anticipated new novel from an award-
winning author. A panoramic epic of love  
and survival for fans of Maggie O’Farrell  
and Elizabeth Macneal.

Paris, 1870. Three wandering souls find themselves 
in a city set to descend into war.

Anne is a former patient from the women’s asylum,  
La Salpêtrière, trying to carve out a new life for herself 
in a world that doesn’t understand her. Newcomer 
Lawrence is desperate to develop his talent as a 
photographer and escape the restrictions of his 
puritanical Canadian upbringing. Ellis, an army surgeon, 
has lived through the horror of the American Civil War 
and will do anything to avoid another bloodbath.

Each keeps company with the restless beasts of Paris’s 
famous Menagerie, home and prison to the glamorous 
predators that draw visitors from all walks of life. Yet these 
fearsome animals are innocents alongside the looming 
dogs of war.

In a city under siege through one terrible, freezing 
winter, three characters meet, fight their demons, rebel, 
and lose their hearts in this dazzling historical epic of 
love and survival. 
 
Stef Penney grew up in Edinburgh. She is the author 
of The Tenderness of Wolves, winner of the Costa Book 
of the Year; The Invisible Ones and Under a Pole Star, 
shortlisted for the Costa Novel Award. She lives in London. 
 
6 JULY 2023The Tenderness  

of Wolves
Paperback  £9.99
9781847240675

Ebook 9781847248954

The Invisible Ones
Paperback  £9.99
9780857382948

Ebook 9780857384805

Under A Pole Star
Paperback  £10.99

9781786481191
Ebook 9781786481184



FIC
TIO

N
  |  JU

LY  |  Q
U

ERC
U

S

4

The Perfect Wife
Paperback  £9.99
9781529431506

Ebook 9781786488541

The Girl Before
Paperback  £8.99
9781786480262

Ebook 9781786480279

My Darling Daughter
Paperback  £8.99
9781529423327

Ebook 9781529423303

Playing Nice
Paperback  £8.99
9781529400861

Ebook 9781529400878

Thriller (FH)
Hardback  £14.99  9781529430394

Royal  352 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529430400

 Ebook  9781529430424
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE NEW WIFE
JP DELANEY
The addictive and compelling new thriller  
from the million-copy bestselling author of  
The Girl Before.

When Finn Hensen gets a call from his sister Jess to say 
their father has died, neither is heartbroken. Their parents 
divorced many years ago, after which their father, Jimmy, 
continued to live a bohemian lifestyle in sun-soaked 
Mallorca, while his family returned to the UK.

Ownership of his home, a beautiful but dilapidated 
farmhouse in the mountains, now passes to Finn and  
his sister. The only problem is that Jimmy recently 
remarried for the third time, and his new wife, Ruensa,  
is still living there.

The pair agree that Finn should go to Mallorca and 
tactfully take possession of their inheritance. When he 
arrives, however, Finn is surprised to find that Finca 
Siquia has been completely transformed into a chic 
Mediterranean bolthole by Ruensa and her twenty-
seven-year-old daughter, Roze. The Spanish police, 
meanwhile, are asking awkward questions about  
Jimmy’s death . . . 

Are Ruensa and Roze the helpless victims of 
circumstance? Or will they stop at nothing to get  
Finca Siquia for themselves? 
 
JP Delaney is the million-copy bestselling author of 
psychological thrillers The Girl Before, Believe Me, The 
Perfect Wife, My Darling Daughter and Playing Nice.  
 
20 JULY 2023



FIC
TIO

N
  |  A

U
G

U
ST  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

5

Saga (FT)
Hardback  £21.99  9781529419313 

Royal  352 pages 
Ebook  9781529419320

Thriller (FH)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529422382 

Royal  368 pages 
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529422399

Ebook  9781529422412
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

DREAM A LITTLE DREAM
ROSIE ARCHER 
The next heartwarming instalment of the  
Timber Girls Series. Perfect for fans of  
Elaine Everest and Pam Howes.

Trixie and her fellow lumberjills are back in Scotland, newly 
stationed at the MacKay estate. When they arrive, they 
are shocked to find the place dilapidated and the taciturn 
Noah MacKay not at all happy to be meeting them.

It quickly becomes apparent that MacKay was expecting 
men to take charge, rather than four young women. But as 
the girls work to prove their worth, secrets from their own 
pasts threaten to follow them to Sutherland. 
 
Rosie Archer has written several series of WW2 sagas. 
She has also written a series of gangland sagas under 
the name June Hampson. 
 
17 AUGUST 2023

ANATOMY OF A KILLER
ROMY HAUSMANN
Translated by Jamie Bulloch  

The scorching, heart-pounding new thriller 
of a killer that leaves no trace, from the 
internationally bestselling author of Dear Child.

Berlin, 2017: several young girls have been 
disappearing for the past fourteen years – but there’s  
no trace of the killer.

One evening, internationally renowned professor Walter 
Lesniak is arrested on suspicion of murder. The headlines 
scream ‘Professor Death’, yet his daughter Ann is certain 
this is all some kind of mistake. Determined to prove it, 
she sets out into the dark unknown . . .   
 
Romy Hausmann is the internationally bestselling 
author of Dear Child and Sleepless. Born in East Germany 
in 1981, Romy now lives with her family in Stuttgart.   
 
3 AUGUST 2023



FIC
TIO

N
  |  A

U
G

U
ST –

 SEPTEM
BER  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

6

Historical Fiction (FV), Thriller (FH)
Hardback  £18.99  9781529414226 

Royal 400 pages
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529414233 

Ebook  9781529414240

THE WINTER LIST  
S. G. MACLEAN
Multi-award-winning historical thriller writer 
S. G. MacLean returns to her 17th century 
heartland. Perfect for fans of C. J. Sansom  
and Andrew Taylor.

Summer, 1660. The last remnants of Oliver Cromwell’s 
republic have been swept away and King Charles II is  
on the throne. 

Republican Damian Seeker has been put on a list of 
traitors to the King – the Winter List. Seeker has fled but 
his daughter Manon remains in England, married and 
living in York. As the conduit to her father and surrounded 
by spies and watchers, Manon lives in constant danger 
and fear of discovery. 
 
S. G. MacLean is the author of the Alexander Seaton 
Series, the Captain Damian Seeker Series and The 
Bookseller of Inverness.   
 
7 SEPTEMBER 2023

A BODY IN THE  
BORDERLANDS
HELEN COX
Everyone’s favourite librarian-turned-sleuth 
returns in the latest Kitt Hartley mystery set  
in the beautiful Scottish Borders.

Newest member of Hartley and Edwards Investigations 
Joe Golding is thrown in at the deep end when a man 
known as Ralph Holmes goes missing on the outskirts of 
Carlisle. Police are convinced his disappearance seems 
voluntary, but as the team begin to investigate, they are 
quickly drawn into a web of international conspiracies, 
false identities and possible murder . . .   
 
Helen Cox is a Yorkshire-born novelist and poet.  
She lives by the sea in Sunderland where she writes 
poetry, romance novellas and the Kitt Hartley Yorkshire 
Mystery Series. 
 
31 AUGUST 2023

Crime (FF) 
Hardback  £21.99  9781529421521 

Royal  336 pages 
Ebook  9781529421538



FIC
TIO

N
  |  SEPTEM

BER  |  Q
U

ERC
U

S

7

The Switch
Paperback  £8.99

9781787475021
Ebook 9781787475014

The Flatshare
Paperback  £8.99
9781787474413

Ebook 9781787474390

The No-Show
Paperback  £8.99
9781529409147

Ebook 9781529409123

The Road Trip
Paperback  £8.99
9781529409093

Ebook 9781529409086

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529418248 

Royal  416 pages
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529418255 

Ebook  9781529418279
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE WAKE-UP CALL
BETH O’LEARY
The addictive enemies-to-lovers romcom  
from the million-copy bestselling author of  
The Flatshare. 

It’s the busiest time of the year, and Forest Manor Hotel  
is quite literally falling apart. So when Izzy and Lucas  
are given the same shift on the hotel’s front desk, they 
have no choice but to put their differences aside.

The hotel won’t stay afloat beyond Christmas without 
some sort of miracle. But when Izzy returns a guest’s lost 
wedding ring, the reward convinces management this 
might be the way to fix everything. With four rings  
still sitting in lost property, the race is on for Izzy and 
Lucas to save their beloved hotel – and their jobs.

As their bitter rivalry turns into something much more 
complicated, Izzy and Lucas begin to wonder if there’s 
more at stake here than the hotel’s future. Can the two of 
them make it through the season with their hearts intact? 
 
Beth O’Leary is the Sunday Times, million-copy 
bestselling author of The Flatshare, The Switch, The Road 
Trip and The No-Show. Her novels have been translated 
into more than thirty languages. 
 
28 SEPTEMBER 2023



FIC
TIO

N
  |  SEPTEM

BER –
 O

C
TO

BER  |  Q
U

ERC
U

S

8

Thriller (FH)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529430349 

Royal  336 pages
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529430356 

Ebook  9781529430370
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

ALL THE LITTLE LIARS 
VICTORIA SELMAN
The chilling new thriller from the Sunday Times 
bestselling author of Truly, Darkly, Deeply.

California, 2003: A thirteen-year-old girl disappears 
from a party at Carlsbad’s Turtle Lake. Discovered on 
the trunk of a nearby cottonwood tree is the word ‘LIAR’ 
graffitied in blood.

Three teenagers went to the lake that night but only two 
came back. Later, they confess to murdering their friend.
But did they really kill her? And if not, why say they did? 

What really happened at Turtle Lake? 

You think you know. Think again. 
 
Victoria Selman is the Sunday Times bestselling 
author of Truly, Darkly, Deeply. She read Modern History 
at Oxford University and holds certificates in criminal 
profiling and criminal psychology. 
 
14 SEPTEMBER 2023

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £18.99  9781529433616

Royal  368 pages
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529433623   

Ebook  9781529433630
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE UNMAKING OF 
JUNE FARROW
ADRIENNE YOUNG
One woman risks everything to end her 
family’s centuries-old curse, solve her mother’s 
disappearance and find love.

In a small mountain town in North Carolina, June Farrow is 
waiting for fate to find her. The Farrow women are known 
for their thriving flower farm – and the mysterious curse 
that has long plagued their family line. After her mother 
disappeared, June was raised by her grandmother and 
haunted by the town’s rumours. When her grandmother 
dies, June is led by a series of clues to a mysterious door. 
Upon crossing the threshold, June embarks on a journey 
that will not only change both the past and the future, but 
entangle her fate and her heart in a star-crossed love. 
 
Adrienne Young is the New York Times and 
international bestselling author of Spells for Forgetting, 
the Fable series and the Sky & Sea duology.   
 
17 OCTOBER 2023



FIC
TIO

N
  |  O

C
TO

BER  |  Q
U

ERC
U

S

9

The Last Remains
Hardback  £22.00

9781529409710
Ebook 9781529409741

Bleeding Heart Yard
Paperback  £9.99
9781529409970

Ebook 9781529409987

Crime (FH), Historical (FV)  
Hardback  £22.00  9781529409901 

Royal  400 pages 
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529409918  

Ebook  9781529409932
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE GREAT DECEIVER 
The Brighton Mysteries 
ELLY GRIFFITHS
The seventh gripping Brighton-based cosy 
crime novel from the bestselling author of  
the Dr Ruth Galloway Mysteries. 

Brighton, 1966. 

Max, now divorced and living in London, is on the  
way to visit Ruby and her new-born daughter when  
he is hailed by an old magician friend, Ted English, aka  
The Great Deceiver. Ted is terrified because his assistant, 
Cherry, has been found dead in her Brighton boarding 
house and he’s convinced that he’ll be accused of her 
murder. Max agrees to talk to Edgar, who is investigating 
the case. But what Max doesn’t know is that the girl’s 
family have hired private detective duo Emma Holmes 
and Sam Collins to do some digging of their own.

The inhabitants of the boarding house, most of whom  
are performing in an Old Time Music Hall show on 
Brighton pier, are a motley crew. The house is also 
connected to a sinister radio personality called Pal.  
Ruby, along with every woman in showbusiness, has 
heard some disturbing rumours about him. 

When a second magician’s assistant is killed, Edgar 
suspects a serial killer. He has the wild idea of 
persuading Max to come out of semi-retirement and 
take part in a summer show. But who can pose as his 
assistant? Step forward WDC Meg Connelly . . . 
 
Elly Griffiths is the bestselling author of the Dr Ruth 
Galloway Mysteries, the Brighton Mysteries and a 
trilogy featuring Detective Harbinder Kaur. She has  
won the Edgar Award, the CWA Dagger in the Library 
and was shortlisted for the CWA Gold Dagger for  
The Postscript Murders. 
 
24 OCTOBER 2023

The Locked Room
Paperback  £8.99
9781529409673

Ebook 9781529409680

The Midnight Hour
Paperback  £8.99
9781787477605

Ebook 9781787477612



FIC
TIO

N
  |  O

C
TO

BER  |  Q
U

ERC
U

S

10

Thriller (FH)
Hardback  £20.00  9781529423099 

Royal  400 pages
Trade paperback   £14.99  9781529423105 

Ebook  9781529423112
Not For Sale:  USA & CAN

The Apollo Murders
Paperback  £8.99
9781529406832

Ebook 9781529406818

THE DEFECTOR 
CHRIS HADFIELD
From the author of the bestselling thriller  
The Apollo Murders: the hunt for a Soviet 
defector known only as ‘Grief’.

Israel, late 1973. As the Yom Kippur War flares into  
life, a state-of-the-art Soviet MIG fighter is racing at 
breakneck speed over the arid scrublands below . . .  
and promptly disappears.

NASA Flight Controller and former US Navy test pilot 
Kaz Zemeckis watches the scene from the ground 
– and is quickly pulled into a dizzying, high-stakes 
defection that plays out across three continents. 

The prize is beyond value: the secrets of the Soviets’ 
mythical ‘Foxbat’ MiG-25, the fastest, highest-flying 
fighter plane in the world and the key to Cold War air 
supremacy. But every defection is double-edged with 
risk. Ultimately, Kaz must invite the fox into the henhouse 
– bringing the defector into the heart of the United  
States’ most secret test site . . .

For Chris Hadfield’s second heart-stopping thriller, we 
move from Space to another rich and exciting part of  
his CV: his time as a top test pilot in the US Air Force and 
as a combat pilot intercepting armed Soviet bombers  
in North American airspace. Full of insider detail, 
excitement and political intrigue, The Defector brings  
us the nerve-shredding rush of aerial combat, as told  
by one of the world’s best fighter pilots. 
 
Colonel Chris Hadfield is one of the most seasoned 
and accomplished astronauts in the world and a 
multiple New York Times bestselling author. 
 
10 OCTOBER 2023



FIC
TIO

N
  |   N

O
V

EM
BER  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

11

Poetry (DC)
Hardback  £14.99  9781529432633 

Demy  352 pages 
Ebook  9781529432657

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

HARMONY
WHITNEY HANSON
From TikTok phenomenon Whitney Hanson,  
a brand-new collection of poems exploring  
the progression of a life through music.

In this collection of original poems, poet Whitney  
Hanson explores the progression of a life through the  
lens of music.

Broken into four sections – melody, rest, crescendo, and 
harmony – the poems in Harmony explore childhood, 
friendship, grief, acceptance, and peace. The result is a 
collection that emphasizes the beauty of living a life at 
peace with all its musical variations.  
 
Whitney Hanson is the author of Home, Harmony  
and Climate, collections which have already connected 
with thousands of readers across the world.   
 
7 NOVEMBER 2023

 BRUNO’S COOKBOOK 
MARTIN WALKER  
and JULIA WATSON
A sumptuous French cookbook that immerses 
readers in the incomparable cuisine of the 
Périgord region, by the author of the beloved 
Dordogne Mysteries. 

Bruno Courrèges, the protagonist of Martin Walker’s 
acclaimed mystery series, is not only the police chief of  
St Denis, he also happens to be an impressive amateur 
chef. In this delightful new cookbook, the culinary 
inspiration behind Bruno’s world comes to life. 

Featuring local recipes, anecdotes, and a history of its 
French setting, Bruno’s Cookbook invites readers into the 
bucolic life of Walker and his wife, Julia, and showcases 
their passion for the region’s cuisine. 
 
Martin Walker is a prize-winning journalist and the 
author of several acclaimed works of non-fiction as well 
as the much-loved Dordogne Mysteries. 
 
7 NOVEMBER 2023

General Cookery & Recipes (WBA)
Hardback  £26.00  9781529424706 

250 x 210mm  336 pages
Ebook  9781529424713

Not For Sale: USA & CAN



FIC
TIO

N
  |  N

O
V

EM
BER  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

12

Travel & Holiday (WT)
Hardback  £30.00  9781529427523

Crown Quarto  224 pages
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

NORFOLK
ELLY GRIFFITHS
A stunning companion to Elly Griffiths’  
beloved crime series, the Dr Ruth Galloway 
Mysteries, and a photographic journey 
through magical Norfolk.

Norfolk, a land of peaceful broads, marshy fens, 
sprawling coastline and shady brecks, is the home of  
Dr Ruth Galloway, forensic archaeologist. A place 
steeped in folklore and history, visibly shaped by the 
lives of those who have come before, it has become an 
integral character in Elly Griffiths’ bestselling crime series.

In this book Elly takes us through a year in the Norfolk 
landscape, featuring the fascinating locations that have 
inspired her series and her writing.

From seascapes to farmlands, wetlands to woodlands, 
churches to cottages, this beautiful book captures Norfolk 
in all its glorious variety and is the perfect gift for any  
Elly Griffiths fan. 
 
Elly Griffiths is the bestselling author of the Dr Ruth 
Galloway Mysteries, the Brighton Mysteries and a 
trilogy featuring Detective Harbinder Kaur. She has  
won the Edgar Award, the CWA Dagger in the Library 
and was shortlisted for the CWA Gold Dagger for  
The Postscript Murders. 
 
9 NOVEMBER 2023

The Last Remains
Hardback  £22.00

9781529409710
Ebook 9781529409741

Bleeding Heart Yard
Paperback  £9.99
9781529409970

Ebook 9781529409987

The Locked Room
Paperback  £8.99
9781529409673

Ebook 9781529409680

The Midnight Hour
Paperback  £8.99
9781787477605

Ebook 9781787477612



FIC
TIO

N
  |  N

O
V

EM
BER  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

13

Historical (FV), Thriller (FH)
Hardback  £21.99  9781529419160 

Royal  368 pages
Ebook  9781529418538

THE DARKEST NIGHT 
VICTORIA HAWTHORNE 
A bewitching and haunting story of family 
secrets – and the lengths some will go to  
protect them.

When Ailsa Reid’s life starts to unravel, she escapes to the 
comfort of her grandparents’ house in Fife. But she arrives 
to find her grandmother Moira has gone missing.

In order to find Moira, Ailsa must go back to the 
beginning; to a story about witches burned on the hill 
above the Reid house centuries ago, and the curse laid 
upon the women that came after.   
 
Victoria Hawthorne lives in Aberdeen with her 
partner, two cats and a golden retriever. As Vikki Patis 
she is also the author of bestselling psychological thrillers. 
 
23 NOVEMBER 2023



NEW TITLES
 @riverrunbooks @riverrun_books

www.quercusbooks.co.uk 

Image from Answered Prayers



N
O

N
- FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER  |  RIV

ERRU
N

15

Injury Time 
Paperback  £9.99 
9781529408447

Ebook 9781529408454

One Long and  
Beautiful Sumer
Paperback  £9.99 
9781529408393

Ebook 9781529408386

ANSWERED PRAYERS
England and the 1966 World Cup

DUNCAN HAMILTON
A remarkable look at the most famous sporting 
event in English history, and a portrait of an 
age by our greatest writer on sport.

Hamilton watched England beat West Germany as  
an eight-year-old boy in the company of his father and 
grandfather. He recalls ‘Wembley, spread out in the sun; 
the waving flags; the delirious, joy-of-all-joys moment  
of the final whistle; the trophy sparkling in the late 
afternoon light’.

But, seeing the whole game again during the misery  
of the first Covid lockdown, finally made him realise  
what Alf Ramsey and his players had no inkling of,  
which was what came next for them. How, for many 
of those boys of summer, almost everything after that 
shimmering moment amounted to an anti-climax or a 
setback. How ‘66 was not a guaranteed path towards 
more success, but a slow decline and fall, and a 
disproportionate number of disappointments. And how  
the triumph of ‘66 was dulled through constant repetition, 
the same images always flashing before us.

Hamilton recognised, too, how many myths and 
misconceptions had grown around the match.

He decided to revisit ‘66, tracing the very roots of a story 
– as well as the hidden figures within it – that really began 
during the era of post-War austerity.

With his matchless insight and descriptive power, 
Hamilton tells history afresh and shows us, for the 
first time, the scale of what was won and what  
was lost. 
 
Duncan Hamilton has won three William Hill Sports 
Book of the Year Prizes. He has also claimed two British 
Sports Book Awards and is the first writer to have won  
the Wisden Cricket Book of the Year on three occasions. 
 
7 SEPTEMBER 2023

History of Sport (WSBX)
Hardback  £25.00  9781529419986  

Royal  352 pages 
EBook  9781529419993

Not For Sale: USA & CAN 



N
O

N
- FIC

TIO
N

  |  O
C

TO
BER  |  RIV

ERRU
N

16

EROTIC VAGRANCY 
Everything about Richard Burton  
and Elizabeth Taylor

ROGER LEWIS
The comic genius of English writing takes 
on Hollywood, delusion, celebrity and  
last century’s ultimate glamour couple:  
Richard Burton and Elizabeth Taylor.

Thirteen years in the writing, Erotic Vagrancy doesn’t 
only surpass every other biography of Elizabeth Taylor 
and Richard Burton yet to appear, this rich, vital and 
passionately articulated book, which is as extravagant 
and wayward as its two subjects, is also about celebrity, 
creativity, being flawed, being brilliant, sexuality, the 
intermingling of a low and a highbrow existence, pride, 
insecurity, attraction and repulsion, and devilry. 

We see Taylor the child actress exchanging dogs and 
horses for husbands. We see Burton emerging from the 
mists and brimstone of Wales to be the greatest theatrical 
animal of his generation. The pair come together in Rome 
during the making of Cleopatra, which gives Lewis the 
opportunity for a major farcical set-piece. We then enter 
a world of jewels and private jets, vodka, yachts and furs 
– the splendid vulgarity of the Sixties, where the narrative 
of Taylor and Burton becomes a Pop Art story. 

Then, inevitably, it all goes wrong, with alcoholism, violence, 
recrimination and divorce ( twice ) – with Burton, whom 
Lewis depicts as a Faustus figure, damned by fame, dead  
at fifty-eight.

Stephen Fry has said, ‘It is one of the very best biographies 
I have ever read. One of the best books about fame, desire, 
Hollywood and mid-to-late twentieth century culture ever 
written. Inside which, brilliant, hilarious and sensitive insights 
on all manner of subjects fizz and froth. Magnificent, 
terrible, tragic, triumphant.’ 
 
Roger Lewis has achieved considerable word-of-mouth 
success with Seasonal Suicide Notes. He has also written 
a biography of Anthony Burgess, and Sunday Times best-
selling books on Laurence Olivier, Peter Sellers and the 
Carry On actor Charles Hawtrey. 
 
26 OCTOBER 2023

Biography (BGF)
Hardback  £30.00  9780857381729  

Royal  600 pages 
Trade paperback  £16.99  9780857381736  

EBook  9780857382771
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 



FIC
TIO

N
  |  JU

LY  |  RIV
ERRU

N

17

Thriller (FH))
Hardback  £16.99  9781529420074  

Royal  400 pages 
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529420081  

EBook  9781529420098
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

THE CONSPIRATORS
When the price of life is death

G. W. SHAW
An adventure thriller that places the innocent 
and the corrupt side by side in the remote 
Austrian Alps.

Jacob Meaney makes so little money as a translator  
that his girlfriend has given up on him. Then Eloise, an 
Australian digital marketer, appears out of the blue, 
offering him unheard of sums for a couple of weeks’ work.

A private plane and helicopter take him to a showcase 
villa in Carinthia and all the luxury he could ever want. 
Here he meets the owner of the house Bondarenko. 
Unwillingly Jacob has become part of an organised 
crime conspiracy, held captive there by armed guards.

His task is to interpret between Hindi, Russian and English 
during Zoom calls with Nazim, an Indian criminal whose 
gang have taken over the manufacture and distribution 
network of the wonder fertility drug that Bondarenko has 
been selling on the internet. It becomes clear to Jacob 
that his employer is in far deeper and more dangerously 
than he realises. The gang’s plan is to take over the entire 
operation by any means.

The villa has become a lethal gilded prison to Jacob and 
Vlada, the maid who’s a trafficked worker. When Nazim 
finally strikes which side will Jacob take to survive? 
 
As a journalist working for magazines and newspapers  
in the UK and US, G. W. Shaw travelled widely, reporting 
from China, Russia, the USA, Mali, the Democratic Republic 
of Congo and South Africa. He now lives in Brighton. 
 
20 JULY 2023

Dead Rich
Paperback  £8.99 
9781529420067

Ebook 9781529420043



FIC
TIO

N
  |  A

U
G

U
ST - O

C
TO

BER  |  RIV
ERRU

N

18

Crime (FF), Horror (FK)
Hardback  £25.00  9781529419054  

Royal  816 pages 
Trade paperback  £18.99  9781529419061  

EBook  9781529419078
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

THE NORTH LIGHT 
HIDEO YOKOYAMA
Translated by Louise Heal Kawai

Plotted with the subtlety of his bestselling 
masterpiece Six Four, The North Light is 
Yokoyama at his elusive, tantalising and 
surprising best.

Minoru Aose is an architect whose greatest achievement 
is to have designed the Yoshino house. Aose has never 
been able to replicate this triumph and his career seems to 
have hit a barrier. He is shocked to learn that the Yoshino 
House is empty apart from a single chair, stood facing the 
north light of nearby Mount Asama.

Aose determines that he must discover the truth behind this 
cruel and inexplicable dismissal of his most prized creation. 
 
Hideo Yokoyama is one of Japan’s most acclaimed 
fiction writers. Six Four (riverrun 2016) was a Sunday 
Times bestseller in hardback and paperback and became 
the first Japanese novel to be shortlisted for the CWA 
International Dagger. 
 
12 OCTOBER 2023

THE KINDNESS
JOHN AJVIDE LINDQVIST
Translated by Marlaine Delargy

‘Lindqvist has become a distinctive and urgent  
voice in contemporary literature’  
Svenska Dagbladet

A shipping container is mysteriously dumped in the 
Swedish port town of Norrtalje. Due to their ignorance 
of its ownership it isn’t until a week has passed that the 
authorities can have it forced open. There the remains 
of twenty-eight refugees are found, a situation of 
unrelenting horror. A black sludge pours out and is the 
cause of a new, sickening dread that affects Norrtalje’s 
inhabitants, causing a lack of trust, aggression, violence. 
It seems like an end to Kindness. 
 
Lindqvist is a Swedish author, born in 1968. He grew 
up in Blackeberg, a suburb of Stockholm. His books are 
published in twenty-nine countries worldwide. 
 
3 AUGUST 2023

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £18.99  9781529411133  

Royal  416 pages 
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529411140  

EBook  9781529411157
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

 
 



  @maclehosepress  @arcadiabooks

www.maclehosepress.com

NEW TITLES

&  A R C A D I A  B O O K S

Image from The Girl in the Eagle’s Talons



N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  JU
LY  |  M

A
C

LEH
O

SE PRESS &
 A

RC
A

D
IA

 BO
O

K
S

20

Home Boys
Paperback  £9.99 
9781529429336 

Ebook 9781911350552

Island Songs 
Paperback  £9.99 

9781911350552 
Ebook 9781911350552

Brixton Rock 
Paperback  £9.99 
9781529428858 

Ebook 9781910050606

Brenton Brown
Paperback  £9.99 
9781529429329 

Ebook 9781908129475

Memoir (BM) 
Hardback  £16.99  9781529428421

Demy  272 pages  
Ebook  9781529428438

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

SUFFERAH
The Memoir of a Brixton Reggae Head 

ALEX WHEATLE
Acclaimed writer Alex Wheatle reveals  
how music became his salvation through  
a childhood marred by abuse.

Abandoned as a baby to the British care system, Alex 
Wheatle grows up with no knowledge of his Jamaican 
parentage or family history. 

Later, he is inexorably drawn to reggae, his lifeline through 
disrupted teenage years, the challenges of living as a  
young Black man in 1980s Britain and his imprisonment  
for protesting against systemic racism and police brutality. 

Alex’s youth was portrayed in Oscar Award-winning 
director Steve McQueen’s Small Axe series (2020). 
In Sufferah, he tells his own story, urgently, vividly and 
unsentimentally. His award-winning fiction – and this 
memoir – are a call to never give up hope. Sufferah  
reminds us that words can be our sustenance, and  
music our heartbeat.

‘An intimate glimpse into a life full of struggle, 
pain, discovery and joy. Often heartbreaking but 
frequently life-affirming too, a lens into some of the 
most pressing social justice issues of a generation. 
Alex is a truly gifted storyteller, and the way he 
details his own story here is no exception’  
Jeffrey Boakye

Alex Wheatle MBE was born in South London in  
1963 and is the award-winning author of more than 
a dozen books, including children’s and young adult 
novels. His books have been adapted for theatre,  
radio and film. 
 
6 JULY 2023



FIC
TIO

N
/

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  JU
LY  |  M

A
C

LEH
O

SE PRESS &
 A

RC
A

D
IA

 BO
O

K
S

21

Drought & Water Supply (RNFD)
Hardback  £25.00  9781529426885

Royal  256 pages
Ebook  9781529426892

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

Crime (FF)
Hardback  £20.00  9781529422481

Royal  368 pages
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529422498 

Ebook  9781529422504
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

PREY FOR THE SHADOW
JAVIER CERCAS
Translated by Anne McLean  

A Terra Alta Investigation – a new crime series 
by one of Europe’s leading writers. 

The mayor of Barcelona is being blackmailed. A sex  
tape from her student days – one she never knew existed. 
The price: 300,000 euros and her immediate resignation.

Melchor Marín, living a quiet life in Terra Alta, is tempted 
back to Barcelona to work the case. But what seemed 
a simple matter has its roots in far more serious and 
disturbing crimes.   
 
Javier Cercas, born in 1962, is a novelist, short-story 
writer and columnist, whose books include Soldiers of 
Salamis, which sold over a million copies worldwide. 
 
6 JULY 2023

WATER AND PEACE
DR ALAIN GACHET 
A journey through the world’s most explosive 
conflict zones in search of deep water. 

In countries where scarce surface water causes disease 
and conflict, an abundance of water can bring peace.

Alain Gachet, “the Wizard of H2O”, explores and 
unravels the interrelated humanitarian, environmental, 
scientific and geo-political concerns generated by 
water scarcity. An archaeological explorer and mining 
engineer, Gachet has developed a technology to identify 
massive aquifers beneath the earth’s surface using a 
mathematical algorithm that could completely change 
our future.   
 
Alain Gachet, CEO and Founder of RTI Exploration  
is a nuclear physicist specialising in Quantum Mechanics,  
a mining engineer, petroleum geologist and geophysicist.  
 
20 JULY 2023



FIC
TIO

N
  |  A

U
G

U
ST  |  M

A
C

LEH
O

SE PRESS &
 A

RC
A

D
IA

 BO
O

K
S

22

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529423242

Demy  304 pages  
Ebook  9781529423259

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

WOUND
OKSANA VASYAKINA
Translated by Elina Alter

A breathtaking novel of a young woman’s 
experience of grief, love and her search for 
creative fulfilment.

In the days after her mother’s death from breast cancer, 
Oksana, a young queer poetess, decides to return her 
mother’s ashes to their working-class hometown in Siberia. 
It is a journey home that will take her through the raw, 
almost dreamlike emotions of early grief through to an 
understanding of the wound that death leaves behind.

As she navigates the rituals of parting, Oksana feels her 
way through memory and heartache with a wry humour, 
reflecting on her complex relationship with her mother  
and on her own experiences of love, loss, sexuality and 
the search for home.

Powerful, lyrical and precise, this extraordinary debut is  
a novel that blurs the line between reality and creation.  
Wound is a both an exploration of grief and a journey 
towards love, happiness and creative fulfilment.

‘An amazing novel, extremely frank, extremely 
accurate and extremely addictive . . . a book about 
finding happiness’ The Blueprint 
 
Oksana Vasyakina is a poetess, activist and novelist, 
born in 1989 in the Siberian city of Ust-Ilimsk. In 2019  
she was awarded the Lyceum Prize for her poetry. Wound 
won the prestigious NOS literary prize in 2021, and was 
additionally chosen as the Critics’ Academy Choice.  
 
3 AUGUST 2023



FIC
TIO

N
  |  A

U
G

U
ST  |  M

A
C

LEH
O

SE PRESS &
 A

RC
A

D
IA

 BO
O

K
S

23

Thriller (FH) 
Hardback  £22.00  9781529427042 

Royal  416  pages  
Trade Paperback  £15.99  9781529427059

Ebook  9781529427073
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

THE GIRL IN THE  
EAGLE’S TALONS
KARIN SMIRNOFF
Translated by Sarah Death

Lisbeth Salander returns in a chilling new 
DRAGON TATTOO thriller.

The untapped natural resources of Sweden’s far north 
are sparking a gold rush, with the criminal underworld 
leading the charge. But it’s not the prospect of riches that 
brings Lisbeth Salander to the small town of Gasskas.  
Her niece’s mother is the latest woman in the region to 
have vanished without trace. Two things soon become 
clear: Svala is a remarkably gifted teenager – and she’s 
being watched.

Journalist Mikael Blomkvist is also heading north. He has 
seen better days. Millennium magazine is in its final print 
issue, and relations with his daughter are strained. Worse 
still, there are troubling rumours surrounding the man 
she’s about to marry. When the truth behind the whispers 
explodes into violence, Salander emerges as Blomkvist’s 
last hope.

The new thriller from Karin Smirnoff will submerge 
you in a world of conspiracy and betrayal, old 
enemies and new friends, snow-bound wilderness 
and corporate greed. Lisbeth Salander is BACK. 
 
Karin Smirnoff worked as a journalist before quitting 
her job to buy a wood factory. She previously won the 
prestigious August Prize and her noir trilogy featuring  
Jana Kippo, has now sold more than 500,000 copies  
in Sweden alone. 
 
29 AUGUST 2023

The Girl with the 
Dragon Tattoo

Paperback  £9.99 
9781529432398 

Ebook 9781849163279

The Girl Who  
Played with Fire

Paperback  £9.99 
9781529432404 

Ebook 9780857389978

The Girl Who Kicked  
the Hornet’s Nest

Paperback  £9.99 
9781529432411

Ebook 9781906694418



FIC
TIO

N
  |  A

U
G

U
ST –

 SEPTEM
BER  |  M

A
C

LEH
O

SE PRESS &
 A

RC
A

D
IA

 BO
O

K
S

24

Crime (FF)
Hardback  £18.99  9781529424478

Royal  368 pages
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529424485 

Ebook  9781529424492
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE PIT
PETER PAPATHANASIOU
Senior Constable Sparrow investigates  
a cold case in a barren mining region of  
Western Australia. 

With DS Manolis on leave, Sparrow receives a call from 
a man who wants to turn himself in. Bob is 65 years old, 
confined to a nursing home. But thirty years ago, he killed 
a man in the remote Kimberley mining region. He offers 
to show Sparrow where the body is, but there’s a catch: 
Sparrow must accompany him north, posing as his carer. 
How far can Bob be trusted? Will Sparrow be risking 
more than just his career? 
 
Peter Papathanasiou’s first crime novel, The Stoning, 
was hailed by The Times as the “crime debut of the year”. 
 
14 SEPTEMBER 2023

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Paperback £12.00

9781529421750 
B Format  208 pages

Ebook 9781529421767
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE LIVING AND THE REST
JOSÉ EDUARDO AGUALUSA
Translated by Daniel Hahn 

A dark and beguiling comedy about an 
island literary festival that goes horribly – 
apocalyptically – wrong. 

As soon as the first guests arrive at a literary festival on  
the island of Mozambique, the coast is hit by a cyclone.
Cut off from the outside world, the authors hear ghostly 
voices and meet characters from their own books. The 
boundaries between reality and fiction become blurred. 
Then everything goes back to normal, but the world is  
now a different place.

A novel about the extraordinary power of the written 
word, capable of creating and regenerating everything.  
 
Between them, Jose Eduardo Agualusa’s previous 
novels have won the Portuguese Grand Prize for 
Literature, the Independent Foreign Fiction Prize and  
the International Dublin Literary Award. 
 
17 AUGUST 2023



N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER  |  M

A
C

LEH
O

SE PRESS &
 A

RC
A

D
IA

 BO
O

K
S

25

Coping with Anxiety & Phobias (VFJ),  
Memoir (BM), Popular Psychology (VSP) 

Hardback  £20.00  9781529421842
Royal  304 pages  

Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529421859
Ebook  9781529421866

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE ANXIETY PROJECT
A Journey to the Centre of Our Deepest Fears

DAAN HEERMA VAN VOSS
Translated by David Doherty

A journey into the roots of anxiety, through 
science, history, literature and the classics. 

Something inside will not let me be . . .

Daan Heerma van Voss is not just anxious. According to 
tests on the cortisone levels in his hair, he is seventy-four 
times as anxious as the average person. And that makes  
him hard to live with.

When another relationship is broken by his crippling 
fears, the only way to cope is to get to the roots of his 
condition. But he also wants to dig deeper and tackle the 
big questions. Why are 264 million people worldwide 
suffering from anxiety, and why is this number growing 
every day? Is it hereditary? Is there a link with creativity? 
And how can you love when you’re living in a constant 
state of fear?

In his quest for answers, he takes us on a profoundly 
moving journey from his apartment in Amsterdam to 
France, Jakarta and San Francisco. But this is also a journey 
through literature, the classics, the history of anxiety and the 
science behind it.

Timely, learned and heartfelt, The Anxiety Project fuses  
the sharp musings of a curious mind with a raw and honest 
dissection of a relationship undercut by fear. It will appeal 
to anyone trying to remain calm on our very nervous planet.  
 
Daan Heerma van Voss has written for several  
national and international newspapers, such as The New  
York Times, Vogue US, Pen International, Haaretz and  
Svenska Dagbladet. The Anxiety Project is his first major 
work of non-fiction. 
 
14 SEPTEMBER 2023



FIC
TIO

N
/

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER  |  M

A
C

LEH
O

SE PRESS &
 A

RC
A

D
IA

 BO
O

K
S

26

Biography (BGH)
Trade paperback  £25.00  9781529433739B 

Royal  496 pages
Ebook  9781529433746

THE ISLANDER
A Biography of Halldór Laxness

HALLDÓR GUÐMUNDSSON
Translated by Philip Roughton 

The definitive biography of Iceland’s most 
celebrated writer, Nobel Prize winner  
Halldór Laxness.

During a life spanning nearly the entire twentieth century, 
Laxness not only wrote sixty books, but also became an 
active participant in Europe’s idealistic debates. But his 
political leanings never dominated his work. He continually 
sought to portray the beauty that lurks beneath the 
everyday, ensuring his artistry remained a sanctuary of 
humanism and reflection. This definitive biography reveals 
a fascinating personality in which the manifold conflicts of 
the last century are mirrored.    
 
Halldór Guðmundsson is an Icelandic author, a former 
publisher and director of Harpa, Iceland’s main concert 
hall. The Islander was awarded the Icelandic Literary Prize.  
 
28 SEPTEMBER 2023

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £14.99  9781529419658

B Format  160 pages
Ebook  9781529419665

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

CANOES
MAYLIS DE KERANGAL
Translated by Jessica Moore

Seven stories orbit a central novella to  
create a collection of tales that resonate  
with the sound of women’s voices.

A widower struggles to erase his dead wife’s voice  
from his answering machine. Two old friends meet  
after a period apart and find they can no longer fit  
into their habitual rhythm.  A woman records herself 
reading a poem for two sisters who obsessively  
collect voice recordings.

In this moving and deeply poetic collection, Maylis  
de Kerangal explores voices, loss and memory, and  
the traces we leave upon each other’s lives.    
 
Maylis de Kerangal is the author of Birth of a Bridge,  
Mend the Living and Painting Time. Notably, Mend the 
Living was longlisted for the Booker International Prize, 
and won the Wellcome Book Prize.  
 
28 SEPTEMBER 2023



N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  O
C

TO
BER  |  M

A
C

LEH
O

SE PRESS &
 A

RC
A

D
IA

 BO
O

K
S

27

Biography (BGH)
Hardback  £25.00  9781529413038

Royal  304 pages  
Ebook  9781529413045

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE MAN WHO  
LOVED SIBERIA
The Adventures of a Natural Historian

ROY JACOBSEN  
and ANNELIESE PITZ
Translated by Seán Kinsella

A first-hand account of 19th-century adventure 
and exploration, translated into English for  
the first time.

Siberia, to me, is a fairy-tale land.

Fritz Dörries set out on his first trip to Eastern Siberia in 
1877, when there were still blank spaces on maps of  
the world. Travelling alone or with his brothers, he 
climbed mountains, traversed great rivers, explored 
remote islands and crossed treacherous lakes of ice, 
always with one purpose: to augment man’s knowledge  
of the natural world.

Bears, tigers, vipers, bandits, stormy seas, frostbite, ice 
chasms fathoms deep – every danger was faced head  
on and overcome. And yet he remained defenceless 
against the charms of the landscape, and the animals, 
birds and butterflies he found there.

Through his twenty-two years in Siberia, Dörries collected 
a wealth of essential material for scientific institutions, 
fundamental to our understanding of fauna and flora. This 
account of his adventures, set down for his daughters in 
his ninetieth year, and adapted for publication by Roy 
Jacobsen and Anneliese Pitz, is his second great legacy. 
 
Roy Jacobsen is the author of The Unseen, shortlisted 
for the Man Booker International Prize in 2017.  
 
5 OCTOBER 2023

The Unseen 
Paperback  £9.99 
9781848666108 

Ebook 9781848666092

White Shadow 
Paperback  £9.99 
9780857058126 

Ebook 9780857058102

Eyes of the Rigel 
Paperback  £9.99 
9780857058898 

Ebook 9780857058881

Just a Mother 
Paperback  £9.99 

9781529417449 
Ebook 9781529417432



FIC
TIO

N
  |  O

C
TO

BER  |  M
A

C
LEH

O
SE PRESS &

 A
RC

A
D

IA
 BO

O
K

S

28

A PAST UNEARTHED
Return of the Condor Heroes Volume 1

JIN YONG 
Translated by Gigi Chang

The series every Chinese reader has been 
enjoying for decades – 300 million copies sold.

CHINA , 1237 A.D.

Genghis Khan is dead. The Mongolians, led by the 
conqueror’s third son, Ogedai, have vanquished the 
Jurchen Jin Empire, and now turn their armies on their  
ally the Great Song Empire. A dozen years have passed 
since the second Contest of Mount Hua.

A new generation of martial artists are vying for 
recognition in the jianghu, but as the fall of their country 
looms closer, the making of a hero depends on more  
than mere kung fu skills.

A chance meeting with his father’s sworn brother Guo Jing 
lifts Penance Yang from a life of vagrancy and initiates him 
into the martial world to which his parents Yang Kang and 
Mercy Mu once belonged.

Placed under the care of the Quanzhen Sect at their base 
in the Zhongnan Mountains, Penance stumbles across 
the mysterious history behind the founding of this most 
respected martial school and embarks on a journey 
during that forces him to come to terms with his family’s 
past as well as secrets of his own heart.

“If you haven’t read Jin Yong’s work, you haven’t 
 yet fully experienced the fantasy genre” Fonda Lee 
 
Jin Yong is one of the world’s bestselling writers, beloved 
across the Chinese-speaking world for his epic kung fu 
novels. The centenary of his birth falls in 2024. 
 
12 OCTOBER 2023

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529417500

Royal  400 pages
Ebook  9781529417517

A Hero Born 
Legends of the Condor Heroes 1

Paperback  £9.99 
9781848667921 

Ebook 9781848667914

A Bond Undone
Legends of the Condor Heroes 2

Paperback  £9.99 
9781784299583 

Ebook 9780857054609

A Snake Lies Waiting
Legends of the Condor Heroes 3

Paperback  £9.99 
9781784299576 

Ebook 9781784299569

A Heart Divided
Legends of the Condor Heroes 4

Paperback  £9.99 
9780857059604 

Ebook 9780857059598



N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  O
C

TO
BER  |  M

A
C

LEH
O

SE PRESS &
 A

RC
A

D
IA

 BO
O

K
S

29

TÜRKIYE
Cycling through a Country’s First Century

JULIAN SAYARER
A cycling tour through the history and 
landscape of a country as it reaches its  
centenary year.

From Thracian borders with Bulgaria to a sparkling  
Aegean coast, Julian Sayarer cycles across Anatolian  
hills towards the Black Sea, Kurdish southeast and the 
Armenian frontiers.

Whereas books on Türkiye – renamed on the eve of its 
first century – often root themselves in history, romanticism, 
religion or civilizational terms, Sayarer brings to life this 
living, breathing community of peoples and place at the 
meeting point of Asia, Africa and Europe; a mid-point not 
only of East and West, but of all the unfurled globe. The 
result is a love letter to a country and its neighbours, but 
one that gives a clear-eyed view of Türkiye and its place 
in a changing world.

His own extensive time in the country and his roots there 
enable him to lift the reader out of old clichés of Türkiye as 
a ‘bridge’ between East and West, and Orientalist ideas 
that do more to obstruct than enlighten. Sayarer uses the 
bicycle and its roadside encounters to bring everything 
back to the human level.

The reader is left with a clearer understanding of the 
country and the roles of religion, race, and the essential 
and universal nature of political power. 
 
Julian Sayarer is the winner of the Stanford Dolman 
Travel Writing Award for Interstate (2016), an account 
of hitchhiking through middle America. He uses a 
background in political science to create a critically 
acclaimed travel writing style – politics at roadsides.  
 
12 OCTOBER 2023

Travel Writing (WTL) 
Hardback  £25.00  9781529429954

Royal  368 pages  
Trade paperback  £16.99  9781529429961

Ebook  9781529429978
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

Life Cycles  
Paperback £10.99

9781529428469
Ebook 9781529428476

Messengers 
Paperback £8.99
9781910050767

Ebook 9781910050859

Interstate  
Paperback £9.99
9781910050934

Ebook 9781911350057

Fifty Miles Wide 
Paperback £11.99

9781911350750
Ebook 9781911350859



FIC
TIO

N
  |  O

C
TO

BER –
 N

O
V

EM
BER  |  M

A
C

LEH
O

SE PRESS &
 A

RC
A

D
IA

 BO
O

K
S

30

Gringa 
Paperback  £9.99 
9781529426601 

Ebook 9781911350460

Paradise City 
Paperback  £9.99 
9781529426618 

Ebook 9781911350026

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Paperback  £12.00  9781529417371

B Format  240 pages
Ebook  9781529417388

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

VENGEANCE IS MINE
MARIE NDIAYE
Translated by Jordan Stump  

A powerful and disturbing novel by the author 
of Three Strong Women and The Cheffe.

When Gilles Principaux walks into Maître Susane’s law 
office, seeking representation for his wife, who is charged 
with murdering their three children, he triggers memories 
from her childhood she had long buried.

She cannot shake the feeling that she has met him before, 
but as she works on one of the biggest cases of her 
career, her own sense of what is true and not true will 
draw her into an uneasy reckoning with her past and  
with all those around her.  
 
Marie NDiaye published her first novel at seventeen, 
and has won both the Prix Femina and the Prix Goncourt. 
Her novel Ladivine was longlisted for the International 
Booker Prize in 2016. 
 
19 OCTOBER 2023

NOTHING BELONGS 
TO YOU
NATHACHA APPANAH
Translated by Jeffrey Zuckerman  

A heartbreaking and engrossing novel about 
grief, trauma and identity.

It’s not only grief and loneliness that have tormented Tara 
since her husband’s death. Increasingly, she hears the cry 
of a past she thought was stifled and feels the resurgence 
of the person she had been before. A girl with another 
name, who loved to laugh and dance, before she was 
overtaken by her country’s demons.  
 
Nathacha Appanah was born in Mauritius in 1973. 
The Last Brother, was awarded the FNAC Fiction Prize, 
and Tropic of Violence won the Prix Femina des Lyceens 
in 2016. 
 
9 NOVEMBER 2023

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA) 
Paperback £12.99  9781529422832  

B Format  240 pages
Ebook 9781529422849

Not For Sale: USA & CAN



FIC
TIO

N
  |  N

O
V

EM
BER  |  M

A
C

LEH
O

SE PRESS &
 A

RC
A

D
IA

 BO
O

K
S

31

CONFESSIONS
JAUME CABRÉ
Translated by Mara Faye Lethem

With a new introduction by Colm Toíbín, 
the Catalan modern classic that became  
an international bestseller.

At 60, with a diagnosis of early Alzheimer’s, Adria 
Ardevol re-examines his past before his memory is 
systematically deleted. Compared to Shadow of the  
Wind and The Name of the Rose, and a bestseller in 
twenty languages, Confessions is the story of one  
man’s life, interwoven with a narrative that stretches 
across centuries.

A compelling, consummate masterpiece with an ending  
that will quite possibly change the way you think for ever. 
 
Jaume Cabré is a Catalan philologist, novelist and 
screenwriter. Confessions has been translated into  
twenty languages, with more than a million copies  
sold worldwide. 
 

9 NOVEMBER 2023

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Paperback  £12.99  9781529433302

B Format  670 pages
  9781909807761

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Paperback  £12.00  9781529431926

B Format  240 pages
Ebook  9781529431933

Not For Sale: North America

A FISTFUL OF MOONLIGHT
New Fiction from Assam

VARIOUS AUTHORS
Fourteen stories that explore love, identity, 
politics and fantasy, transporting readers into 
the heart of contemporary writing from Assam.

These stories are the culmination of a literary project  
led by Untold and BEE Books in Kolkata, and include  
four stories by more established Assamese writers.  
A companion volume to My Pen is the Wing of a Bird: 
New Fiction by Afghan Women (2022), it introduces  
new and diverse voices to audiences worldwide. 
 
UNTOLD is a writer development programme for 
marginalised writers in areas of conflict and post-conflict. 
 

9 NOVEMBER 2023 



NEW TITLES
@JoFletcherBooks     JoFletcherBooks

www.jofletcherbooks.com

Image from Silver Nitrate



33

FIC
TIO

N
  |  JU

LY  |  JO
 FLETC

H
ER BO

O
K

SModern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Hardback  £18.99  9781529418040

Royal  336 pages 
Trade Paperback  £14.99  9781529418057

 Ebook  9781529418071
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

SILVER NITRATE
SILVIA MORENO-GARCIA
An intoxicating meld of Hollywood glamour, 
Mexican horror movies and ancient curses.

Montserrat has always been overlooked. She’s a 
talented sound editor, but she’s left out of the boys’ club 
running the film industry in ‘90s Mexico City. And she’s 
all but invisible to her best friend Tristán, a charming if 
faded soap opera star, even though she’s been in love 
with him since childhood.

Then Tristán discovers his new neighbour is the cult horror 
director Abel Urueta, and the legendary auteur claims 
he has a way to change their lives – even if his tales of 
a Nazi occultist imbuing magic into highly volatile silver 
nitrate stock sounds like sheer fantasy. The magic film 
was never finished, which is why, Urueta swears, his 
career vanished overnight. He is cursed.

Now the director wants Montserrat and Tristán to 
help him shoot the missing scene and lift the curse. But 
Montserrat and Tristán might find out that sorcerers and 
magic are not only the stuff of movies . . .    
 
Silvia Moreno-Garcia is the multi-award-winning 
author of the New York Times bestsellers Velvet Was 
the Night, Mexican Gothic and Gods of Jade and 
Shadow (one of Time Magazine’s top 100 fantasy 
novels of all time). Born and brought up in Mexico,  
she now lives in Vancouver, Canada. 
 
18 JULY 2023

Mexican Gothic 
Paperback  £9.99 
9781529402681

Ebook 9781529402667 

The Daughter of 
Doctor Moreau
Paperback £9.99 
9781529418019

Ebook 9781529418026

Untamed Shore
Hardback £16.99 
9781529426328

Ebook 9781529425802



34

FIC
TIO

N
  |  JU

LY –
 A

U
G

U
ST  |  JO

 FLETC
H

ER BO
O

K
S

Fantasy (FM), Fantasy Romance (FMR),  
Romance (FR)

Paperback  £9.99  9781529431230
B Format  272 pages  

Ebook  9781529431247
Not For Sale: USA, CAN & Germany

(though we have WAL rights)  

THAT TIME I GOT DRUNK 
AND SAVED A DEMON
Mead Mishaps 1
KIMBERLY LEMMING
The first in the unmissable, sexy, sizzling 
(literally) Mead Mishaps series by TikTok 
sensation Kimberly Lemming. 

All I wanted to do was live my life in peace. Maybe get 
a cat, expand my spice farm. Really anything that doesn’t 
involve going on a quest where an orc might rip my face 
off. But they say the Goddess has favourites. If so, I’m 
clearly not one of them. 

After saving the demon Fallon in a wine-drunk stupor, 
all he wanted to do was kill an evil witch enslaving his 
people. I mean, I get it, don’t get me wrong. But he’s 
dragging me along for the ride, and I’m kind of peeved 
about it. On the bright side, he keeps burning off his shirt.   
 
Kimberly Lemming is on an eternal quest to avoid 
her calling as a main character. She can be found writing 
diverse fantasy romance. Or just shovelling chocolate in 
her maw until she passes out on the couch. 
 
17 AUGUST 2023

Fantasy (FM), Adventure (FJ)
Hardback  £18.99  9781529422672

Royal  352 pages  
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529422689 

Ebook  9781529422719

THE NIGHT FIELD
DONNA GLEE WILLIAMS  
Welcome to The Real, where Pyn-Poi’s people 
live in harmony with nature . . .    

Pyn-Poi’s mother wants her to grow up to be the matriarch 
of the tribe, but Pyn-Poi would rather be out among the 
trees, learning how to feel when shoots are too crowded, 
when drooping leaves need attention.

Then something starts going wrong in The Real: when the 
rains come, instead of nourishment, they bring a noxious 
stench that’s poisoning people and plants alike. Pyn-Poi 
must leave everything she knows behind to try to save her 
people, her trees and her world. 
 
Pushcart Prize-nominee Donna Glee Williams was 
born in Mexico. She graduated from Tulane University, 
then earned an MFA and Ph.D. from Louisiana State 
University. She lives in the Blue Ridge Mountains in 
Eastern America. 
 
20 JULY 2023



35

FIC
TIO

N
  |  A

U
G

U
ST  |  JO

 FLETC
H

ER BO
O

K
S

Fantasy (FM), Fantasy Romance (FMR),  
Romance (FR)

Paperback  £9.99  9781529431292
B Format  336 pages  

Ebook  9781529431308
Not For Sale: USA, CAN & Germany

(though we have WAL rights)  

Fantasy (FM), Fantasy Romance (FMR),  
Romance (FR)

Paperback  £9.99  9781529431261
B Format  256 pages  

Ebook  9781529431278
Not For Sale: USA, CAN & Germany

(though we have WAL rights)  

THAT TIME I DRUGGED  
A DRAGON
Mead Mishaps 3
KIMBERLY LEMMING
The third novel in the unmissable, sexy,  
sizzling Mead Mishaps series. 

When I was a little girl, my Ma used to read me stories 
every night. Stories about princesses trapped in towers 
guarded by fierce dragons. I always hated those stories. 
I couldn’t imagine why the princess didn’t just get up and 
leave. Ironic since I am now stuck in that same situation. 
Turns out, when a dragon holds you hostage, he doesn’t 
just let you get up and leave. Who knew?

When I thought I saw hope on the horizon, that hope  
was smashed to bits by – you guessed it – another  
damn dragon.  
 
31 AUGUST 2023

THAT TIME I GOT DRUNK 
AND YEETED A LOVE  
POTION AT A WEREWOLF
Mead Mishaps 2
KIMBERLY LEMMING
The second novel in the unmissable, sexy, 
sizzling Mead Mishaps series.

Anyone else ever thrown a drink at someone’s head,  
only to miss entirely and hit a stranger behind them?  
Then have that stranger fall madly in love with you 
because it turned out that drink you threw was a love 
potion? No, just me? Dealing with a pirate ship full of 
demons that just moved into town was hard enough. 
Now on top of it, I have to convince a werewolf that  
I’m not his fated mate, he’s just drugged. Easier said  
than done. Though I have to say, having a gorgeous  
man show up and do all of your chores while telling you 
you’re beautiful isn’t the worst thing to happen to a girl.  
 
17 AUGUST 2023



36

FIC
TIO

N
  |  A

U
G

U
ST  |  JO

 FLETC
H

ER BO
O

K
S

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA),  
Romance (FR)

Hardback  £16.99  9781529432213
Royal  320 pages

Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529432220
 Ebook  9781529432244

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

SHARK HEART:  
A LOVE STORY  
EMILY HABECK
An emotional exploration of motherhood, 
marriage, transformation, and letting 
go, Shark Heart is an unforgettable love  
story that examines what it truly means  
to be human.

For Lewis and Wren, their first year of marriage  
is also their last.

A few weeks after their wedding, Lewis receives a rare 
diagnosis. He’s turning into a great white shark, and has 
less than a year left to live as a human.  At first, Wren 
resists her husband’s fate. Is there a way for them to be 
together after Lewis fully transforms?

But as Lewis changes, day by day, Wren begins to  
make peace with the inevitable. After all, this isn’t the 
first time she’s lost a loved one this way . . . she lost her 
beloved mother, Angela, to a similarly shocking illness.

Skipping back and forth in time, Shark Heart is an 
unforgettable novel of love, loss and hope.

‘Every page bursts with heart’  
Anthony Doerr, author of All The Light We Cannot See   
 
Emily Habeck is an alumna of SMU’s Meadows 
School of the Arts, where she received a BFA in theatre, 
as well as Vanderbilt Divinity School and Vanderbilt’s  
Peabody College. She is from Ardmore, Oklahoma.  
Shark Heart is her first novel.  
 
3 AUGUST 2023



37

FIC
TIO

N
  |  O

C
TO

BER  |  JO
 FLETC

H
ER BO

O
K

S

Fantasy (FM), Romance (FR)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529426243

Royal  400 pages
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529426250 

 Ebook  9781529426267
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE SCANDALOUS  
CONFESSIONS OF LYDIA 
BENNET, WITCH
MELINDA TAUB
A sparkling, witchy reimagining of Pride and 
Prejudice, told from the perspective of the – 
according to her – much-maligned youngest 
Bennet sister, Lydia.

Miss Lydia Bennet may be the youngest, but what 
she lacks in maturity and responsibility, she more 
than makes up for in energy, fun – and magic.

But Lydia suffers from other concerns, as well: her best-
loved sister Kitty is really a barn cat, and Wickham is 
every bit as wicked as the world believes him to be, but 
what else would you expect from a demon? And if you 
think Mr. Darcy was uptight about dancing etiquette,  
wait till you see how he reacts to witchcraft. Most of all, 
Lydia has yet to learn that when you’re a witch, promises 
have power . . .  
 
Melinda Taub is an Emmy-and Writers’ Guild  
Award-winning writer. The former head writer and 
executive producer of Full Frontal with Samantha Bee, 
she is the author of Still Star-Crossed, a young adult 
novel which was adapted for television by Shondaland, 
who also made Bridgerton. She lives in Brooklyn.   
 
3 OCTOBER 2023



            

   @quercusbooks

www.quercusbooks.co.uk

NON-FICTION

Image from Britain According to Kaleb



39

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  JU
LY  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

Mathematics (PB), Popular Science (PDZ)
Hardback  £20.00  9781529408676

Royal  432 pages
Trade paperback  £16.99  9781529408683

Ebook  9781529408706
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

HOW TO EXPECT THE 
UNEXPECTED
KIT YATES
A fascinating exploration of how we can make 
better, accessible, mathematically informed 
predictions about the world around us.

•Are you more likely to become a professional   
 footballer if your surname is Ball?

•How can you be one hundred per cent sure you  
 will win a bet?

•Why did so many Pompeiians stay put while  
 Mount Vesuvius was erupting?

Ever since the dawn of human civilisation, we have 
been trying to make predictions about what’s in store for 
us. We do this on a personal level, (should I hang my 
laundry out to dry, or will it rain?), but on a larger scale, 
often for the good of our broader society (how can we 
spot economic downturns or prevent terrorist attacks?).

For just as long, we have been getting it wrong. From 
religious oracles to weather forecasters, we are subjected  
to poor predictions all the time. Unfortunately, the foibles 
of our own biology – the biases that ultimately make 
us human – can let us down when it comes to making 
rational inferences about the world around us. And that 
can have disastrous consequences.

This book will teach you how and why predictions go 
wrong, help you to spot phony forecasts and give you  
a better chance of getting your own predictions correct. 
 
Kit Yates is a Senior Lecturer in the Department of 
Mathematical Sciences and at the University of Bath.  
He has a PhD in mathematics from the University of 
Oxford and is the author of The Maths of Life and Death. 
 
6 JULY 2023



40

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  JU
N

E –
 A

U
G

U
ST  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

Dog Obedience & Training (WNGD1)
Trade paperback  £16.99  9781529421927

Royal  336 pages
Ebook  9781529421934

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

Memoir (BM), Popular Culture (JFCA)
Hardback  £16.99  9781529423891

Demy  208 pages
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529423907

Ebook  9781529423938
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

BAD INFLUENCE
Reflections on a life lived online

OENONE FORBAT
A memoir of coming of age on the internet – the 
good, the bad and the instagrammable.

The word ‘influencer’ barely existed when Oenone 
started posting on Instagram in 2015 to document her 
pursuit of a ‘revenge bod’. Bad Influence is her warm, 
funny and honest account of growing up online. Along 
the way she grapples with the limitations of activism, 
body image, fast fashion and personal boundaries,  
and explores how these issues, and many more, play 
out on the stage of social media. 
 
Oenone Forbat is an influencer, podcaster, writer 
and stand-up comedian. Her podcast Adulting has been 
downloaded over four million times. 
 
31 AUGUST 2023

GAME ON, PUPPY!
The fun, transformative approach to training  
your puppy from the founders of Absolute Dogs

TOM MITCHELL  
and LAUREN LANGMAN
The ultimate puppy training handbook from  
the founders of absoluteDogs.

Discover the Absolute Dogs revolutionary approach  
and transform your life with your puppy. Learn how to use 
concept training, management strategies and games to 
bring fun to puppy training and set your dog up for success.

Train your dog using inspiration, not intimidation, and 
the breakthrough moments you long for become a daily 
reality. Behavioural struggle disappears, your hard work 
pays off, and you’ll enjoy the dog-owner relationship 
you always dreamed of. 
 
Tom Mitchell (also a veterinarian and behaviourist) 
and Lauren Langman are world-renowned dog 
trainers. 
 
22 JUNE 2023



41

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

Memoirs (BM) 
Hardback  £20.00  9781529420692

Royal  272 pages 
Trade paperback  £16.99  9781529420708 

Ebook  9781529420715

LIVING MY BEST  
LIFE, HUN
LONDON HUGHES
A raucously funny memoir that shows you  
how to ditch the self-loathing and start the  
self-loving.

London Hughes has come a long way from secretly 
writing Frasier fan fiction alone in her bedroom. Between 
her breakout Netflix comedy special, To Catch a D*ck, 
her dating podcast ‘London, Actually’ and her award-
winning TV performances, London the South Londoner 
has taken the entertainment world by storm. And now, in 
this fearless, uplifting and raucously funny memoir, London 
is ready to inspire you all with her story – because she is 
absolutely the best person in the whole wide world to take 
you on a wild journey of self-discovery.

From birthday parties gone wrong to family drama,  
and from starting out on less-than-desirable TV shows to  
navigating school bullies and boyfriends, Living My Best 
Life, Hun is packed full with laugh-out-loud stories from 
London’s hustle to the top. 
 
London Hughes is a comedian, writer and presenter. 
In 2019, she was nominated for the Edinburgh Comedy 
Award for her To Catch a D*ck, which went on to 
become a successful Netflix comedy special. Her next 
tour, To Catch a Bouquet, will launch in 2024. 
 
5 SEPTEMBER 2023



42

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER   |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

YOUR SEXUAL SELF
LUCY-ANNE HOLMES
A mind-opening journal that will help you  
begin your own sexual odyssey towards a 
liberated, pleasure-filled future. 

Sexual priestess Lucy-Anne Holmes shares everything  
she has learned on her sexual odyssey about how 
liberating and empowering self-knowledge can be. 
Guided by Lucy, on each day of the 28 days you’ll be 
invited to read, to write and to do something around 
themes of desire, intimacy, pleasure, power and many 
more. Prepare to be inspired as you acquaint yourself 
with the glorious uniqueness of your own sexuality. 
 
Lucy-Anne Holmes is a writer, actress and 
campaigner who founded the No More Page 3 
campaign. Her last book was the critically acclaimed 
Women on Top of the World. 
 
7 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sex and Sexuality, Sex Manuals (VFVC) 
Hardback  £18.99  9781529424041

Demy  272 pages
Trade paperback  £16.99  9781529424058 

Ebook  9781529424065
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 



43

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

Popular Psychology (VSP), 
The Self, Ego, Identity, Personality (JMS) 

Hardback  £16.99  9781529433098
Demy  320 pages 

Trade paperback  £16.99  9781529419115 
Ebook  9781529419139

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

IT’S ON ME
Accept Hard Truths, Discover Yourself  
and Change Your Life 

SARA KUBURIC
Sara Kuburic, known as @Millennial.Therapist  
on Instagram, teaches you how to take 
responsibility for your life choices and find 
peace.

So many of us feel trapped in our lives, and we want 
to know that it doesn’t have to be this hard. According 
to psychotherapist, counsellor and life coach Sara 
Kuburic, it doesn’t have to be. But first, we must accept 
responsibility for our Self, and for how our choices 
and our actions create our reality. The secret to feeling 
engaged and to finding contentment is to reconnect  
with our true essence.

In I’m The Problem, It’s Me, Sara Kuburic explains  
how she has helped her clients recover from ‘self-loss’: 
a feeling of being disconnected from who we really 
are that comes from performing life, rather than living it. 
Guiding us to answer the critical questions of ‘Who am 
I?’ and ‘Why am I here?’, Sara proves that we can:

•experience but not feel overpowered by emotions

•establish a healthy connection to our bodies

•set loving boundaries to heal harmful relationships

•declutter our physical and mental environments   
 to create space for our true selves to thrive

I’m the Problem, It’s Me will teach us how to stop 
sleepwalking our way through the lives we don’t  
want and step into our most vibrant, authentic, and 
meaningful Self. 
 
Sara Kuburic is an existential psychotherapist, writer, 
columnist, consultant and researcher who specializes in 
identity, relationships and moral trauma. Her Instagram 
page @millennial.therapist currently has 1.5 million 
followers. 
 
14 SEPTEMBER 2023A compassionate, eye-
opening account of life as a psychiatric nurse 
inside one of Britain’s secure mental hospitals 
during the 1980s. 

Embarking on her nursing career in 1981, Belinda Black 
spent a decade in a huge Victorian-era secure mental 
hospital with some three thousand patients, before they 



44

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

Cured
241 x 164mm £20.00 

9781784293406
Ebook 9781784293369

Music: Styles & Genres (AVG),  
c 1980 to c 1990 (3JJPN), Society & Culture: 

General (JF), Individual Composers & Musicians, 
Specific Bands & Groups (AVH) 

Hardback  £25.00  9781529424270
Royal  352 pages 

Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529424287 
Ebook  9781529424300

GOTH
A History 

LOL TOLHURST
A fascinating deep dive into the dark 
Romanticism of Goth music by one of its  
central figures.

Goth is an entertaining and engaging historical memoir 
of the genre of Goth music and culture, exploring 
creative giants like The Cure, Siouxsie and the Banshees, 
Bauhaus, Joy Division and many more great bands that 
offered a place of refuge for the misfits of the 80s and 
ever since. 

Goth includes stories and anecdotes from Tolhurst’s 
personal memories as well as the musicians, magicians 
and artists who made it all happen. Starting with the 
Origins of Goth, Tolhurst explores early art and literature 
that inspired the genre and looks into the work of T.S 
Eliot, Edgar Allan Poe, Sylvia Plath, Albert Camus and 
more. He tracks the expansion of the genre overseas, 
from England to New York, Los Angeles and beyond. 

Gothic fashion was an important part of the movement as 
well and Tolhurst discusses the clothing that accompanied 
and complemented the music. Finally, Tolhurst examines 
the legacy of goth music and shows how its influence can 
still be seen to this day across music, film, TV, visual arts, 
social media and so much more, finally concluding with 
‘Why Goth matters!’ 
 
Lol Tolhurst is best known as co-founder of The Cure. 
Formed in 1976, The Cure is one of the most successful  
and critically acclaimed bands of its generation. Tolhurst 
 is an inductee to the Rock and Roll Hall of Fame. 
 
21 SEPTEMBER 2023



45

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER –

 O
C

TO
BER  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

HERO LIVING
RUDY REYES
An inspirational can-do book from the newest 
star of SAS Who Dares Wins.

In Hero Living Rudy Reyes, the latest recruit in Channel 
4’s smash-hit SAS Who Dares Wins introduces his 
philosophy to life - part Homer, part Bruce Lee and part 
Spider-Man. Rudy draws from his own heroic story and 
outlines various stages towards revealing your inner 
hero: recognising the hero’s call, following the hero’s 
path and returning from life’s battlefield with the hero’s 
hard-earned wisdom. 
 
Rudy Reyes was a Recon Marine, which is the most 
difficult group in the Marine Corps. He has worked on 
many television series and films. 
 
12 OCTOBER 2023

Autobiography: Historical, Political & Military 
(BGHA), True Stories (BT), Special & Elite  
Forces (JWH), Military Veterans (JWXV),  
Self-help & Personal Development (VS),  

Combat Sports & Self-defence (WST)
Hardback  £20.00  9781529429497

Royal  288 pages 
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529429503 

Ebook  9781529429510
Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

Motorcycles: General Interest (WGCK),  
Memoirs (BM), Motor Sports (WSP) 

Hardback  £20.00  9781529406702
Royal  352 pages 

Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529406696 
Ebook  9781529406689

Not For Sale: USA & CAN 

RIDING ROUTE 66
Finding Myself on America’s Mother Road

HENRY COLE
An inspiring journey as one of our best-loved 
motorbike riders takes on the most famous 
highway in the world.

Riding Route 66 follows Henry Cole as he travels along 
Route 66, on a journey of self-discovery.

Route 66, or the ‘Mother Road’, is one of the most famous 
and challenging roads in the USA. This book is about the 
freedom that only the road and a motorcycle can give 
you, and the importance of embracing the highs and 
lows of life equally. 
 
Henry Cole has presented many TV shows and written  
two books: A Biker’s Life and The Life-Changing Magic  
of Sheds. 
 
29 SEPTEMBER 2023



46

Agriculture and Farming (TV),  
TV tie-in Humour (WHG), Gift Books (WZG) 

Hardback  £20.00  9781529424812
210 x 153mm  224 pages 
Ebook  9781529424836

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  O
C

TO
BER  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

BRITAIN ACCORDING  
TO KALEB 
The Wonderful World of Country Life

KALEB COOPER
An entertaining whistle-stop tour of rural  
British traditions, from the bestselling author 
of The World According to Kaleb. 

Ever wondered what goes down at a Tar Barrel 
Festival? Don’t know your wassailing from your 
wife carrying?

Well buckle up, because Kaleb Cooper – star of hit  
TV show Clarkson’s Farm and Sunday Times bestselling 
author – is here to take you on a guided tour of some  
of the UK’s most eccentric rural traditions.

In his smash-hit debut The World According to Kaleb, 
we learnt how Kaleb feels about everything from 
existentialism to comb-overs, and why he doesn’t want  
to visit the Mediterranean. In this follow-up, Kaleb casts 
his focus closer to home to examine what people like  
to get up to in the great outdoors. You’ll go gravy 
wrestling in Lancashire, nettle eating in Somerset, and 
venture to Hereford for the significant occasion that is 
Best Dressed Stick.

Along the way Kaleb will muse upon enduring British 
traditions like Morris Dancing and country fairs with his 
trademark warmth and deadpan wit. For fans of Kaleb’s 
unique perspective and amusing hot takes, this will be a 
must-read. 
 
Kaleb Cooper is a farming contractor from Oxfordshire 
who plays a central advisory role to Jeremy Clarkson 
in the hit Prime Video series Clarkson’s Farm. His first 
book, The World According to Kaleb, was an instant 
Sunday Times Bestseller. 
 
12 OCTOBER 2023Be part of the Gut Makeover 
health revolution with over 100 carefully 
crafted, nutritious and gut-friendly recipes

Transform your body, mind and health with the Gut 
Makeover! Now The Gut Makeover Recipe Book makes 
this lifestyle easier than ever. There’s no calorie counting, 
you won’t go hungry and you’ll find out how to fit the 
makeover around family life. Packed with easy, delicious 
and nourishing recipes, all of which have been carefully 
designed by nutritionist Jeannette Hyde, this book will 
help you: 

The World According 
to Kaleb

210 x 153mm  £16.99 
9781529424775

Ebook 9781529424782



47

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  O
C

TO
BER  |  Q

U
ERC

U
S

SAS Bravo Three Zero 
Royal £20.00 

9781529414127
Ebook 9781529414141

SAS Great Escapes
Royal £20.00 

9781787475281
Ebook 9781787475311

SAS Brothers in Arms 
Royal £22.00 

9781529413786
Ebook 9781529413793

The Flame of 
Resistance 

Royal £20.00 
9781529416749

Ebook 9781529416770

Biography: Historical, Political & Military 
(BGH),Second World War (HBWQ),  

Special & Elite forces (JWH), c 1939 to c 1945 
(including WW2) (3JJH), Military History (HBW),  
20th Century History: c 1900 to c 2000 (HBLW), 

20th Century (3JJ)
Hardback  £20.00  9781529413885

Royal  320 pages 
Trade paperback  £14.99  9781529413892 

Ebook  9781529413908

SAS FORGED IN HELL 
From Desert Rats to Dogs of War

DAMIEN LEWIS
The story of the mavericks who made the SAS.
In the summer of 1943 the largest invasion fleet ever 
assembled sailed for fortress Europe, aiming to bulldoze 
its way onto Nazi shores. At its vanguard went a few 
hundred elite forces soldiers, the Royal Navy warship 
carrying them bearing the iconic winged dagger emblem 
on its prow, plus the motto ‘Who Dares Wins’. Led by 
the legendary SAS commander Blair ‘Paddy’ Mayne, 
these war-bitten, piratical raiders were tasked to do the 
impossible – to bludgeon their way through the most 
heavily defended enemy shoreline, so enabling  
the ensuing forces to follow on. 

If they succeeded, it would mark the turning point in the 
war. If they failed, the consequences were unthinkable. 
Against all odds, outnumbered some fifty-to-one, and 
facing a ferocious series of cliffside defences, they would 
have to dare all as never before. So begins the incredible 
true story of the SAS’s mission to liberate Europe. Replete 
with surprise, shock, action, heroic endeavour and glory, 
not to mention subterfuge, treachery and dismay, this is 
a classic of combat writing and breath-taking narrative 
non-fiction. 
 
Damien Lewis is a number one bestselling author 
whose books have been translated into over forty 
languages worldwide. A dozen of his books have been 
made, or are being made, into movies, TV drama series 
and plays. 
 
13 OCTOBER 2023



Image from The Ethnobotanical

NEW TITLES
@greenfinch_books

full colour mono white out mono

black with yellow �ash

spine black with yellow 
�ash

spine white out with 
yellow �ash

white out with yellow �ash white out with yellow 
�ash on colour



49

Natural & Wild Gardening (WMQN),  
Gardening: Flowers (WMPC),  

Plant Reproduction & Propagation (PSTL)
Hardback  £25.00  9781529430219

Royal  240 pages 
Ebook  9781529430226

THE SEXUAL LIFE  
OF FLOWERS
SIMON KLEIN
Translated by Claire Cox

Often beautiful and sometimes strange, 
flowering plants have evolved to become 
masters of seduction.

We are surrounded by extraordinary partnerships 
between plants and the birds, bees and other insects  
that pollinate them. In The Sexual Life of Flowers, botanist 
Simon Klein leads a beguiling and fascinating tour of the 
courtship between fifty flowers and the pollinators vital 
to their survival. Lavishly illustrated in full colour, this is a 
beautiful collection for gardeners and anyone with an 
interest in flowers. 
 
Simon Klein holds a joint PhD in Biology from the 
University of Toulouse and Macquarie University.  
He works for the French Office of Climate Education, 
conducting research to understand the science behind 
climate change. 
 
10 AUGUST 2023

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  A
U

G
U

ST  |  G
REEN

FIN
C

H

Chemistry (PN), Popular Science (PDZ),  
Earth Sciences (RB) 

Hardback  £18.99  9781529425093
215 x 145mm  224 pages 
Ebook  9781529425086 

THE SECRET LIVES  
OF MOLECULES
DR KATHRYN HARKUP
An illustrated introduction to 52 of the most 
vital, fatal, unusual and alarming molecules 
that make up the world around us.

What happens when you really get under the skin of the 
world around you? Everything that surrounds us – and 
we ourselves – are made of molecules, constructed from 
a set of elements that can combine to form an almost 
limitless kaleidoscope of possibilities.

Dr Kathryn Harkup reveals the inner lives of the molecules 
that make up our world, ranging from the fundamental to 
the frivolous; via the psychedelic effects of caffeine to the 
deadly march of CO2 emissions.  
 
Dr Kathryn Harkup is a chemist and author. She is the 
author of Secret Lives of the Elements, published in 2021. 
 
3 AUGUST 2023



50

Assertiveness, Motivation & Self-Esteem (VSPM),
Mind, Body, Spirit: Thought & Practice (VXA),

Complementary Medicine (MX), Popular 
Psychology (VSP), Psychology: Emotions (JMQ)

Card deck and booklet  £16.99  9781529430523
Box: 190 x 142mmmm

45 illustrated cards + 16pp booklet

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  A
U

G
U

ST  |  G
REEN

FIN
C

H

EMOTIONAL FIRST AID KIT
DR EMMA HEPBURN
A 45-card deck and guidebook for mental  
and emotional wellbeing from author of  
Toolkit for Modern Life, Dr Emma Hepburn  
(@psychologymum).

 *This box may not contain band aids or antiseptic 
wipes but it is ready to deliver some urgent care to 
your brain.*

Just like the first aid kit in your glove box or bathroom 
cabinet, the Emotional First Aid Kit is full of practical  
tools for looking after yourself. Each card focuses on  
a different topic of mental and emotional wellbeing;  
with an illustration to help visualize how your brain 
works, and a practical exercise to restore balance  
and self-compassion. 
 
Dr Emma Hepburn is a clinical psychologist and 
neuropsychologist with over 15 years’ experience of 
working with and treating mental health difficulties in  
both the public and private sector.  
 
17 AUGUST 2023

Mind, Body, Spirit: Thought & Practice (VXA),
Mind, Body, Spirit: Meditation  

& Visualisation (VXM), Assertiveness,  
Motivation & Self-esteem (VSPM)

Tarot/Divination Cards  £16.99  9781529429572
Box dimensions are 155 x 115 x 31.5mm (Portrait)

80pp booklet and 44 cards 

MANIFESTING RITUALS
44-card deck and guidebook

EMMA MUMFORD
Turn your dream life into an abundant reality 
with the power of manifestation rituals.

This stunning deck provides the practical tools you need 
to attract abundance into your life.

The cards offer a simple and effective way of connecting 
to the Universe for your manifesting needs. Whether your 
concern is about romance, work, money, health or even 
everyday decision-making, you can use the cards to get 
clear answers and support. Go deeper using the booklet 
full of guided rituals, journaling prompts and crystal 
suggestions to supercharge your manifesting powers. 
 
Emma Mumford is a leading manifestation expert, 
bestselling author, YouTuber, speaker and host of #1 
Spirituality podcast on iTunes with over 1 million downloads. 
@iamemmamumford 
 
10 AUGUST 2023



51

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER  |  G

REEN
FIN

C
H

Humour (WH), Gift books (WZG)
Hardback  £7.99  9781529433326

155 x 111mm  96 pages 

THE LITTLE BOOK OF 
SMALL DICK ENERGY 
DONALD TATE
Small Dick Energy can strike at any time, 
anywhere – spot the warning signs with this 
helpful and hilarious book. 

That awkward moment when your date turns up wearing 
a T-shirt in sub-zero weather, just to display a ‘Tough 
Mudder: Finisher’ t-shirt. Or when you find out your 
flatmate’s password is cryptolegend007. Or when 
you overhear a loud conversation (with no one) at the 
checkout queue about how ‘natural’ it is to eat an all-raw 
meat diet. Or when some guy boasts about the massive 
emissions from their supercar.

Small Dick Energy has nothing to do with body size, and 
everything to do with having an ego too big to fit into a 
standard sized parking bay.

Stay alert and spot the signs of SDE with this helpful and 
hilarious guide. 
 
Donald Tate lives in London, in a penthouse apartment 
with a riverside view and a private garage holding his 
collection of immaculate supercars. Definitely not with  
his mum. . . He categorically and absolutely does not live 
with his mum. 
 
7 SEPTEMBER 2023



52

50 LITERATURE  
IDEAS YOU REALLY 
NEED TO KNOW
JOHN SUTHERLAND
Literary Theory (DSA), Theory of Architecture (AMA) 
9781529432183  Paperback £9.99 
A Format 208 pages  Ebook 9781529433753
John Sutherland is Professor of 
Modern English Literature at University 
College London and a visiting professor  
at the California Institute of Technology. 
He has published 20 books, edited 30 
more and written many articles on a 
variety of publications. 

50 UNIVERSE  
IDEAS YOU REALLY 
NEED TO KNOW
JOANNE BAKER
Literary Theory (DSA), Theory of Architecture (AMA) 
978085738123  Paperback £9.99 
A Format 208 pages  Ebook 9781529433760
Joanne Baker studied Physics at Cambridge 
and took her PhD at the University of Sydney 
in 1995. She is a physical science editor at 
Science magazine, where her speciality is 
space and earth science. She has also written 
Universe: 50 Ideas You Really Need to Know. 

50 ARCHITECTURE  
IDEAS YOU REALLY 
NEED TO KNOW
PHILIP WILKINSON
Literary Theory (DSA), Theory of Architecture (AMA) 
9781529432206  Paperback £9.99 
A Format 208 pages  Ebook 9781529433777
Philip Wilkinson's many books include 
the award-winning Amazing Buildings, the 
ground-breaking English Buildings Book, 
and several TV tie-ins for the BBC's major 
series, Restoration. He is also the author of 
Frank Lloyd Wright.

50 DEMOCRACY  
IDEAS YOU REALLY 
NEED TO KNOW
ADAM FLEMING
Politics & Government (JP), Political Structures:  
Democracy (JPHV) 
9781529434170  Paperback £9.99  
A Format 208 pages  Ebook 9781529434194
Adam Fleming is a journalist and  
chief political correspondent for BBC 
News. He co-presented the podcast  
and TV show Brexitcast, before becoming 
co-presenter of its successor, Newscast.

In a series of accessible and 
engaging essays, 50 Ideas 
You Really Need to Know 

introduces and explains the 
key concepts, ideas and 
theories that allow us to 

understand and shape the 
world around us. 

Ancient and modern, 
theoretical and practical,  
every day and esoteric, 

this series offers the perfect 
overview to the central tenets 

of literature, architecture, 
democracy, astronomy  

and cosmology. 

The perfect introduction to 
the big ideas that shape the 

world we live in.

28 SEPTEMBER 2023

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER  |  G

REEN
FIN

C
H



53

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER  |  G

REEN
FIN

C
H

Natural History (WN), Botany & Plant Sciences 
(PST), History of Science (PDX)

Hardback  £30.00  9781529427400
246 x 189mm  256 pages 

Ebook  9781529427417

THE ETHNOBOTANICAL
A world tour of indigenous plant knowledge

DR SARAH EDWARDS
A stunning history of indigenous plant 
knowledge, from origin myths to medical 
applications.

Since the beginning of humanity’s existence, plants have 
provided us with everything we need for our survival – 
they sustain us with air to breathe, food to eat, materials 
to make clothes and shelter with, and medicine to treat 
and prevent disease. Their beauty can also enhance our 
mood and provide spiritual and emotional nourishment.

Western science has ‘discovered’ and named innumerable 
plant species over the course of its colonial history. To 
many Indigenous peoples, however, plants have been 
recognised for centuries as sentient beings, imbued 
with spirit and agency to help humanity. Publishing in 
partnership with the Royal Botanic Gardens at Kew, The 
Ethnobotanical offers a unique and beautiful perspective 
on plants and their roles in the lives of peoples from 
across the planet. 
 
Dr. Sarah Edwards is an ethnobotanist and biodiversity 
informaticist who worked for many years at the Royal 
Botanic Gardens, Kew and now lectures at the University 
of Oxford. She is also the current plant records officer for 
Oxford Botanic Garden and Arboretum. 
 
28 SEPTEMBER 2023



54

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER  |  G

REEN
FIN

C
H

THE GREEN WITCH’S GUIDE 
TO HERBAL MAGICK
ANNABEL MARGARET
A comprehensive beginner’s guide to practicing 
green witchcraft, with recipes, spells and practical 
advice for harnessing the magical power of nature. 

Annabel Margaret runs the popular YouTube channel, 
The Green Witch, and in this must-have handbook she 
guides readers on their green witchcraft journey; from 
embracing intent and intuition to creating and casting 
spells, all utilizing easy-to-find items and simple methods.

Ward the home with protective herbs; bake love, 
abundance or luck into tasty treats; or craft soothing 
salves, energizing sprays and cleansing infusions.  
The magickal opportunities are endless. 
 
Annabel Margaret is a witch, aspiring herbalist and 
videographer behind the popular YouTube channel,  
The Green Witch. She lives in Seattle, Washington. 
 
26 SEPTEMBER 2023

BOTANIC GARDENS  
OF THE WORLD
DEBORAH TRENTHAM
Discover the lavish beauty and fascinating 
history of the 40 most important and inspiring 
botanical gardens from across the globe.

From the Renaissance gardens of Italy to the futuristic 
gardens of Singapore, this sumptuously illustrated book 
tells the rich history of these horticultural institutions.

Garden historian Deborah Trentham delves deep into 
the stories of exploration, scientific breakthroughs, and 
the rare and beautiful plants which have shaped these 
stunning gardens.

Prepare to be transported to far-flung places and bygone 
eras, and consider the future of our botanical havens and 
the natural wonders they protect. 
 
Deborah Trentham is an expert garden historian who 
has lectured at prestigious institutions including Imperial 
College London, Birbeck, KLC School of Design and 
Hampton Court Palace. 
 
28 SEPTEMBER 2023

Gardens (WMB), Garden Design & Planning 
(WMD), Social & Cultural History (HBTB) 

Hardback  £30.00  9781529428094
246 x 189mm  256 pages 

Ebook  9781529428100

Magic, Spells & Alchemy (VXWM), Witchcraft  
& Wicca (VTWT), Witchcraft (HRQX5) 
Hardback  £16.99  9781529428537

Royal  192 pages 
Ebook  9781529428544

Not For Sale: USA & CAN 



Slimming and Tasty
246 x 189mm £20.00 

9781529427257
Ebook 9781529427264

55

Diets & Dieting (VFMD), Quick & Easy  
Cooking (WFB), Cookery for Special Diets  

& Conditions (WBHS)
Hardback  £20.00  9781529429541

246 x 189mm  240 pages 
Ebook  9781529429558

SLIMMING AND SPEEDY
100+ Quick, Easy and Tasty recipes under  
600 calories 

LATOYAH EGERTON
Spend just 15 MINUTES in the kitchen for TASTY 
& SATISFYING MEALS under 600 calories.

Slimming has never been so easy. Discover 100+ new 
simple recipes which can be either prepped or cooked  
in just 15 minutes, so you don’t have to spend your life  
in the kitchen.

Packed with creative ways to save time cooking, you’ll  
find recipes which are ready in a flash for breakfast on-
the-go, or speedy midweek dinners for busy evenings. 
There are also life-changing ideas for ‘speedy-prep,  
slow cook’ meals which you can whack in a slow-cooker 
(or oven on low) in the morning, so you can come home 
to a delicious feast after a long day. And for air fryer 
converts, you’ll find recipes which can be adapted for  
the nation’s favourite kitchen gadget.

When you’re in meal-prep mode, there are plans for 
batch cooking at the weekend so you can cook once  
for speedy meals all week; and recipes which are perfect 
for popping in a freezer bag for quick reheating on 
another day.

And for days when you’re in need of a treat, you’ll find 
brand new recipes for Latoyah’s signature fast food 
fakeaways, and ideas for quick desserts, cakes  
and bakes to satisfy your sweet tooth in minutes. 
 
Latoyah Egerton is the creator of the hugely popular, 
award-winning slimming blog Sugar Pink Food. Latoyah 
was a judge on ‘Beat the Chef’ on Channel 4, and 
her recipes have featured in The Sun, Metro, Daily 
Mail and Daily Star. 
 
28 DECEMBER 2023

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  D
EC

EM
BER  |  G

REEN
FIN

C
H



Image from The Style Thesaurus

 @LaurenceKingPub   

 @LaurenceKingPublishing

@lkp_student_professional

LAURENCE KING 
WHITE LOGO

LAURENCE KING 
BLACK LOGO
OVERPRINT

LAURENCE KING 
BLACK LOGO
 KNOCKOUT

LAURENCE KING 
RED LOGO



57

Design (AC, AFT, AKP)
Trade Paperback  £45.00  9781529419764

292 x 220mm  448 pages
580 illustrations 

HISTORY OF  
MODERN DESIGN
Third Edition

DAVID RAIZMAN
Unparalleled and wide-ranging survey of the 
history of applied and industrial design from 
c.1700 to the present day.

This book explores the dynamic relationship between 
design and manufacturing, and the technological, social 
and commercial contexts in which this relationship has 
developed. Extensively revised and expanded, this  
third edition addresses more fully the contribution of  
non-Western traditions, paying closer attention to the 
impact of gender, race and climate change on design.  
It provides students of design with an inclusive and  
well-balanced introduction to the field. 
 
The late David Raizman was Professor in the Art 
and Art History Department, Westphal College of 
Media Arts & Design, Drexel University, Philadelphia. 
He championed the cause of design history, working 
tirelessly to advance its teaching. 
 
31 AUGUST 2023

Design (AK, UYZG, UGB)
Trade Paperback  £25.00  9781529420265

240 x 170mm  160 pages
EBook  9781529420272 

USER EXPERIENCE DESIGN
An Introduction to Creating Interactive  
Digital Spaces

MARK WELLS
An invaluable introduction for designers  
and creatives.

We all engage with digital user experience design  
and interfaces every day. The discipline of graphic 
design is increasingly carried out in the virtual sphere, 
with a greater emphasis on user interaction and user 
experience than ever. This book takes students through 
the crucial stages and skills needed for creating 
successful interactive digital environments, including:  
data collection, user analysis, testing, design for 
different devices and platforms, and prototyping 
and visualization. 
 
Mark Wells is a Senior Lecturer at University of 
Brighton. He specializes in interactive design.  
 
13 JULY 2023

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  JU
LY –

 A
U

G
U

ST  |  LA
U

REN
C

E K
IN

G
 PU

BLISH
IN

G



58

Fashion (AKT, APT, APTS)
Trade Paperback  £35.00  9781529419719

230 x 190mm   224 pages 
Ebook  9781529419726

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  SEPTEM
BER  |  LA

U
REN

C
E K

IN
G

 PU
BLISH

IN
G

DON’T GET A JOB…
MAKE A JOB
Inventive career models for next-gen creatives 
NEW EDITION

GEM BARTON
Get out there and make your career happen!

The most ingenious and driven designers have found 
ways of making opportunities for themselves across the 
creative disciplines – ways you can learn from too. Don’t 
Get a Job celebrates the various strategies that the next 
generation of creatives are taking to gain exposure, while 
also including interviews and inspirational advice from 
those who are now enjoying success. This revised edition 
includes 13 new case studies and a new chapter on 
making a difference. 
 
Gem Barton is Senior Tutor in Interior Design at the 
Royal College of Art, London, and author of These Cards 
Will Change Your Career (2020). 
 
14 SEPTEMBER 2023

Design (AK, VSC, KJVS)
Trade Paperback  £20.00   9781529420364

200 x 144mm   160 pages 
Ebook  9781529420371

SCREEN STYLE
MARNIE FOGG
A showcase of beautiful, stylish and often 
covetable outfits and costumes on iconic series 
of the small screen.

Screen Style features 50 diverse series of the small screen 
from Mad Men to Call My Agent, Bridgerton to Empire. 
It reveals how costume designers use clothes to help 
create convincing characters and how these creations 
can themselves become role models for what to wear, 
transforming actors into instant influencers. The book is 
richly illustrated with over 250 screen stills.  
 
Marnie Fogg is a fashion expert and media consultant. 
She has interviewed many designers and is the author of 
numerous books on fashion and textiles. 
 
14 SEPTEMBER 2023



59

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  O
C

TO
BER  |  LA

U
REN

C
E K

IN
G

 PU
BLISH

IN
G

Fashion & Style Guides (WJF),
Fashion & Textiles: Design (AKT),

Thesauri (CBF) 
Hardback  £30.00  9781529421873

234 x 153mm  304 pages 
Ebook  9781529421880

THE STYLE THESAURUS
HANNAH KANE 
A definitive, gender-neutral guide to the 
meaning of style and an essential wardrobe 
companion for all fashion lovers.

Style can be used to fit in or to stand out, to send different 
messages and, with the right knowledge, it can also be 
switched up according to mood or occasion. The Style 
Thesaurus examines a wide range of looks, investigates 
their roots in history and culture, and shows how they can 
be curated or combined.

Organized in sections reflecting the origins of the style 
(Utility, Music & Dance, Leisure and so forth), each 
entry includes near-synonymous terms for the style, 
cross-references to related styles, as well as ideas for 
style pairings. Fully illustrated with archival imagery, 
catwalk looks and street shots, the entries also provide 
styling details from pattern and colour stories to hair 
and makeup suggestions. Entries include everything 
from Dandy, Rockabilly, Beatnik and Chic to Modest, 
Afrofuturist and Camp.

No style exists in a vacuum. In these pages we see that 
all styles are connected, forming threads in time that 
weave their way towards the present. And we are all 
stylists, assembling meaning and telling a story through 
the clothes we wear.  
 
Hannah Kane is a journalist, writer and Editor-in-Chief 
of style and culture magazine Phoenix. She is an Associate 
Lecturer at the London College of Fashion and she has  
also taught at the London College of Style. 
 
12 OCTOBER 2023



Interview: Efrat Friedland 25

Materials from Materialscout’s  
sample library.

‘There are no 
sustainable materials – 

it depends on how  
you use them.’

You’ve had a long career and extensive experience in materials and design – 
could you tell me a bit about where you started and how your work has evolved 
over time?
When I founded my consultancy, Materialscout, the questions and challenges that the 
team and I usually faced were along the lines of ‘Help me find a material that will make 
my product stand out against the competition’, or ‘I’m paying this much for materials; 
help me find less expensive alternatives’. Questions about sustainability were rare at 
that point, but it’s always been a priority for me, and about five years ago we decided 
to focus exclusively on sustainability and not take on projects that were driven purely 
by styling or cost from that point onwards.
This started a process where we’re constantly educating ourselves and evolving  
our thinking about sustainability and circular economy. It’s easy to think of 
sustainability as just another materials attribute, but we don’t see it that way. As far  
as I’m concerned, there are no sustainable materials – it depends on where you use 
them and how you process them. So our work now is very much based around where 
these questions lead us and our clients, and then applying this thinking in our work.

An interview with Efrat Friedland, founder 
of the materials consultancy Materialscout, 
and co-founder of Positive Plastics, a curated 
selection of plastic materials based on their 
reduced environmental footprint compared with 
conventional plastics. Visit materialscout.com 
and positiveplastics.eu to find out more.

Wood
The importance of trees and forests to the global environment cannot be 
overstated, providing shelter and habitats for other plants and animal life, as well 
as the cultural and economic backbone of local communities. Trees also have a 
pivotal role in absorbing CO2 from the atmosphere within the fast carbon cycle 
(see page 10), storing it until they are dead or decaying, or burnt in forest fires or as 
biofuel. About half the volume of a tree consists of water and small quantities  
of nutrients absorbed from the forest floor, such as nitrogen and sulphur. The 
other half consists of carbon, literally pulled from thin air. Like other renewable 
raw materials, trees absorb CO2 while growing, so some suppliers declare the 
estimated amount of absorbed (‘biogenic’) CO2 stored in wood as a separate  
item from CO2 emissions that are the result of material processing. Because  
wood processing is quite energy efficient, biogenic CO2 often exceeds emissions 
from processing, leading to a negative carbon footprint. 

Compared with most agricultural materials grown for food and materials 
production, forests are very efficient, needing only rain- and groundwater to grow. 
This, added to the relative ease of harvesting, is a large part of the reason why 
wood has been used as a material and fuel throughout human history. As a result, 
the effects of deforestation are also all too familiar. Poorly managed forests run the 
risk of losing the ecosystems that have evolved under the protective cover of their 
trees. Soil erosion is a particular concern because the sun will dry out the fertile 
topsoil where a forest has once grown, causing it to be washed away over time 
and making it difficult, if not impossible, for new growth to become established.

The Forest Stewardship Council (FSC) and the Programme for the Endorsement 
of Forest Certification (PEFC) both offer certifications for responsible forestry, but 
some question whether they do enough to protect biodiversity in forests. Different 
tree species support different animal and plant life, and it’s even thought that 
interactions between different tree species regulate forest temperatures. Other 
aspects, such as the role of decaying trees, which return nutrients to the soil and 
provide fertile habitats for fungi, insects and other plant and animal life, should 
also be taken into account. Always ask suppliers how they approach sustainable 
forestry and the long-term environmental impact of the materials they produce.

CO2e absorbed by the world’s forests
CO2e emissions resulting from deforestation

Net CO2e absorbed by the world’s forests

-20 -15 -10 1050-5

-15.6
8.4

-7.2

The chart below estimates the annual capacity of the world’s forests to absorb 
CO2e emissions, measured in billion tonnes. This should be seen in light of 
deforestation – removing forests to make space for agriculture, urban areas and 
other uses significantly reduces the capacity of forests to absorb emissions.1

According to PEFC and FSC, some 460 million hectares – or just over 11% – of 
the world’s forests were certified by either organization or both in 2020. Both 
organizations promote preservation and enlargement of forests, as well as 
biodiversity, workers’ rights and pay, and reducing hazardous chemicals in  
the forest industry.2

The majority of the global timber trade is solid wood, at close to a staggering  
500 million cubic metres annually, including logs, beams, planks and other 
standard timber sizes. Although information about the volumes of PEFC- and 
FSC-certified timber is not readily available, the rough share can be estimated 
using the chart above.3

Greenhouse gases absorbed by global forests

Global certified forest area

Global timber trade

Solid wood (aka sawn wood)

Particle board

Plywood

OSB

MDF/HDF

Veneer sheets

Other fibreboard

Global uncertified forest area
PEFC certified forest area
FSC certified forest area
PEFC and FSC double-certified forest area

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

100 (2%)

3600 (87%)

130 (3%)

230 (6%)

5

Like PP and PET (pages 28–29, 32–33), PE is one of the most widely recycled plastics 
today. There are two main varieties: high-density polyethylene (HDPE) and low-density 
polyethylene (LDPE), both of which are available from several suppliers of recycled PE.

Recycled  
polyethylene (PE)(PE)

Suppliers & materials  – Fortum Circo® PCR PE
 – LyondellBasell CirculenRecover PCR PE
 – SABIC TRUCIRCLE™ PCR PE

Raw material origin Flexible and rigid packaging, furniture and industrial applications such as pipes. Many 
recycled PE materials contain a mix of PCR and PIR waste, as well as virgin material.  
Ask suppliers to provide ISCC PLUS, SCS Recycled Content or other certification that 
verifies the ratio of recycled content in specific grades.

GWP
Energy use
Water use

Fortum Circo® PCR HDPE7

0.9 kg CO2e / kg 
No data
7.3 l / kg 

Virgin petrochemical-based HDPE8

1.8 kg CO2e / kg 
79.3 MJ / kg 
105.5 l / kg 

Toxicity Confirm the suitability of specific recycled PE grades for food-, water- and skin-contact 
applications – contamination can occur during the recycling process unless sorting and 
cleaning is handled to a level that guarantees material quality. Request a material safety  
data sheet and ask suppliers to confirm that specific materials are REACH compliant.

Circularity Recycled HDPE accounted for an estimated 14% of total demand for HDPE in Europe in 2018 
– about 700,000 tonnes.9 For an overview of recycling rates and circular design guidelines for 
plastics, see page 23.

Mechanical properties Virgin HDPE has good rigidity and tensile strength, while LDPE is more flexible and suitable 
for films, but recycled PE grades may have lower performance in some cases. Request a 
technical data sheet to confirm the performance of specific recycled grades.

Environmental resistance Good thermal and moisture resistance, as well as to some chemicals, but UV resistance  
is poor.

Forming Compatible with common thermoplastic processes, including injection moulding, blow 
moulding, extrusion and thermoforming. However, recycled PE may need processing and 
design adjustments to compensate for lower performance compared with virgin material. 
Request processing guidelines from suppliers.

Finishing The majority of recycled PE materials are available in black or shades of dark grey only. 
Lighter coloured recycled PE materials are available, but to a lesser extent, due to the need 
for careful sorting and cleaning during the recycling process. PE has rather poor scratch 
resistance, making it unsuitable for durable, glossy surfaces.

Butter Chair, designed by Sarah Gibson and Nicholas 
Karlovasitis (DesignByThem). Made from 100% recycled 

PCR HDPE, the Butter collection is UV stable, waterproof 
and available in a range of colours. To reduce its  
freight footprint, the design starts as flat sheets  

of material that are hand-folded to become rigid.

PLASTICS: Plastic recycling30

It’s estimated that just over 50 per cent of the total amount of paper 
produced in 2019 was made with recycled fibre,1 very much reducing  
the amount of virgin raw materials, energy, water and chemicals needed  
in the global paper industry. 

Paper recycling

While it’s extremely positive that there’s such 
a large demand for recycled paper, paper 
recycling does have a few disadvantages that 
designers should be aware of in order to get 
the most out of the material. 

Recycled paper is essentially re-pulped, 
meaning that the cellulose fibre is shredded 
and shortened as a result. This makes recycled 
paper weaker than virgin paper, which can 
mean that a thicker gauge of recycled paper 
material is needed to match the performance 
of virgin paper. Also, because the cellulose fibre 
is shortened every time it’s recycled, paper 
can only be recycled four to six times before 
the fibre becomes too short. According to the 
Confederation of European Paper Industries 
(CEPI), paper is recycled on average 2.4 times 
in Europe. This means that there’s an intricate 
relationship between the production of virgin 
and recycled paper, as the pool of recycled 
material needs to be continually renewed  
with virgin paper in order not to run out.

Most paper recycling mills have certain 
limitations around the type of paper materials 
that they can process. Printing inks, water-
soluble coatings and adhesives can be 
separated in most paper recycling mills, but 
more complex paper materials, such as the 
kind of paper-based multilayered laminates 
that are used for milk cartons, can only be 

processed by specialist paper recyclers.  
The paper materials, coatings and adhesives 
featured in this book all belong to the first 
category – namely those materials that can  
be handled by standard paper recycling mills.

The diagram shown at the bottom of the 
page opposite gives an overview of the 
paper recycling process. First, paper waste is 
collected and sorted into separate categories, 
including packaging paper and paperboard, 
cardboard, newspapers and magazines. 
Recycled paper for food contact needs special 
treatment during the recycling process. 
Paper waste that’s wet or contains excessive 
food residues cannot be recycled, but it’s 
still suitable for composting. Recycled paper 
used in graphic paper and other high-quality 
applications is further cleaned and de-inked 
before it’s sent for further processing into 
paper at a paper mill.

Both the FSC and PEFC offer certifications for 
recycled paper. FSC Recycled is for 100 per 
cent recycled paper, and FSC Mix is for paper 
that contains a mix of virgin and recycled fibre. 
The PEFC Recycled label applies to paper 
made with at least 70 per cent recycled fibre. 
Additional credentials include SCS Global 
Services Recycled Content Certification,  
which specifies the type and percentage  
of recycled material.

High-quality  
recycled paper

Recycled newspaper

Recycled packaging  
paper & board

Recycled moulded  
paper pulp

Compost, incineration  
or landfill

Graphic paper &  
magazine waste

Newspaper waste

Post-industrial &  
trade waste

De-inking & bleaching

Mixed paper waste

Contaminated paper & 
other non-recyclable waste 

Packaging paper &  
board waste

PAPER: Paper recycling190

According to the Bureau of International Recycling 
(BIR), about 412 million tonnes of paper and board 
material were produced in 2019, with just over half 
made from recycled fibre. Asian and Latin American 
paper mills incorporated the highest amount of 
recycled fibre in paper and board production at 
around 70%, followed by Europe at around 55%  
and the rest of the world at about 40% on average.2

Recycled paper, measured in million tonnes. The largest volumes of recycled 
paper are used in packaging, with a global average recycled content rate of about 
70%, followed by newsprint, at around 65%. At the other end of the scale, graphic 
and printing paper uses only around 9% recycled material.3

High-quality graphic and printing paper is usually de-inked and bleached 
separately, which isn’t necessary for other categories of paper waste. Soiled 
and greasy paper will contaminate other waste, so this should be discarded and 
preferably composted. The same goes for paper that has been recycled more  
than four to six times, to the point where the cellulose fibre has become too short.

Global paper recycling rates 

Uses for recycled paper

Paper waste streams

Virgin paper & board production
Recycled paper & board production

201

211 (51%)

Packaging paper & board

8.4 (9%)

181 (71%)

7.6 (19%)

11.3 (65%)

2.7 (31%)

32.9

6

6

73

83.1

Newsprint

Graphics & printing paper

Tissue

Virgin fibre Recycled fibre

Other

0 50 300100 250200150

Most of us tend to think of CO2 simply as pollution, but as the interview with 
Teresa van Dongen shows (see pages 218–21), this is only part of the story. 
CO2 is also a prerequisite for life on this planet and a key raw material in 
many natural processes, such as the growth of plants. Several processes 
based on so-called carbon capture and utilization (CCU) are now emerging, 
with the aim of using carbon oxides like CO and CO2 for conversion into 
various fuels and chemicals as well as a raw material in their own right. 

Carbon capture and 
utilization (CCU)(CCU)

Some CCU technologies can be used by steel 
mills, power plants and other energy-intensive 
manufacturing sites to capture carbon at the 
source, preventing it from being released  
into the atmosphere. US-based LanzaTech  
is one example, whose CCU installations to 
date include a pilot plant at a steel mill in 
China’s Hebei province. LanzaTech can then 
convert this carbon into many different types  
of chemicals, such as the raw materials needed  
to produce the EVA foam used in the sole  
of On Running’s CleanCloudTM trainer. 
Additionally, the upper in the shoe uses 
CCU-based polyester textiles from the French 
supplier Fairbrics. According to Fairbrics, 
their textiles not only remove carbon from the 
atmosphere, they also use less energy than 
conventional petrochemical-based polyester.

Other approaches to CCU make use of 
captured carbon without conversion. The 
Belgian green tech companies VITO and  
Orbix use waste from the steel industry as 
the raw material and captured carbon as the 
hardening agent when making Carbstone, 
a CCU-based alternative to concrete. The 
amount of carbon sequestered in each cubic 
metre of Carbstone is roughly equal to the 

amount of CO2 emitted during the production 
of a cubic metre of conventional concrete, so 
the process has huge potential for reversing 
the massive environmental impact of the 
concrete industry.

A third approach is to simply let natural carbon 
capture processes run their course. Olivine, an 
abundant volcanic mineral, naturally absorbs 
CO2 from the atmosphere, and when olivine 
rocks are ground up into sand or gravel, the 
mineral’s capacity for capturing carbon grows 
exponentially, due to the larger surface area. 
According to GreenSand, a Netherlands-based 
olivine sand supplier, one tonne of olivine sand 
is capable of absorbing one tonne of CO2 from 
the atmosphere. GreenSand has launched 
several projects in the Netherlands, including 
the gravel bed for the tracks of a trainline 
between Rotterdam and Hook of Holland. 
Another Dutch company, Green Minerals, 
has developed a process for speeding up the 
CO2 absorption process of olivine in a reactor, 
making it possible to produce olivine powder 
fully charged with CO2 that can be used in 
applications where similar minerals are used, 
such as coated paper, cement and functional 
fillers for plastic materials.

EMERGING SUSTAINABLE MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES222

Carbinox slab by VITO and Orbix. 
Carbinox is a concrete-like material made 
with slag waste from the steel industry, 
using a process that absorbs roughly the 
same amount of CO2 as is emitted during 
the production of an equal volume of 
conventional concrete.

CleanCloudTM CloudPrime running shoe by On 
Running. The shoe uses two materials derived 
from carbon capture technologies – the upper 
is made with a polyester textile from Fairbrics, 

and the EVA foam midsole was developed in 
collaboration with LanzaTech.

LanzaTech’s carbon 
capture installation at a 
Shougang Group steel 

mill in Hebei, China.

60

N
O

N
-FIC

TIO
N

  |  O
C

TO
BER  |  LA

U
REN

C
E K

IN
G

 PU
BLISH

IN
G

Product Design (AK, AKP) 
Trade Paperback  £25.00  9781529419689

240 x 170 mm  240 pages 
Ebook  9781529419696

BETTER THINGS
Materials for Sustainable Product Design

DANIEL LIDEN
The inside scoop on sustainability and the 
materials in the products we use.

How often have you seen a label on a product 
proclaiming it to be made from ‘recycled material’ or 
‘bioplastic’? What do these terms really mean? In Better 
Things, Daniel Liden tackles the lazy ‘greenwashing’ 
terminology we see every day, providing a guide for 
product designers, manufacturers and consumers  
wishing to make more informed decisions about the 
materials they choose. Includes interviews, diagrams  
and performance data for a range of materials. 
 
Daniel Liden is a product designer with more than  
15 years’ experience working as an independent design 
consultant. He has dedicated his career to design for 
sustainability. 
 
5 OCTOBER 2023



@quercusbooks   /quercusbooks

www.quercusbooks.co.uk

PAPERBACKS

Image from Spells For Forgetting



62

THE DAUGHTER OF 
DOCTOR MOREAU
SILVIA MORENO-GARCIA
A dreamy reimagining of The Island  
of Doctor Moreau.
Daughter to the eccentric doctor, Carlota 
Moreau has grown up in a luxuriant 
estate, safe from the Yucatan peninsula’s 
conflicts. But when a mysterious visitor 
arrives, Carlota begins to ask questions 
that could ignite an insurgence.

JULY
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA), 
Historical Fiction (FV), Classic Science 

Fiction (FLC), Science Fiction (FL)
Paperback £9.99 
9781529418019 

B Format  320 pages
Ebook 9781529418026

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

CHASED BY PANDAS
My life in the mysterious world of cycling
DAN MARTIN
This is cyclist Dan Martin's long-
awaited autobiography.
Known, thanks to his racing style, for 
being one of road cycling's last romantics, 
Dan has always shied away from 
revealing too much about himself, until 
now. This book reflects Dan's resilience, 
bad luck, and his acceptance of destiny.

JULY
Autobiography: Sport (BGSA); Sports & 

Outdoor Recreation (WS); Cycling (WSQ)
Paperback £10.99

9781529427608 
B Format  336 pages

Ebook 9781529427615
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

JULY
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £10.99 
9781529418651 

B Format  496 pages
Ebook 9781529418644

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

RETROSPECTIVE
JUAN GABRIEL VÁSQUEZ
Translated by Anne McLean
By the International Booker-shortlisted 
author – Colombia’s greatest living 
writer.
In October 2016, the real-life Colombian 
film director Sergio Cabrera is attending 
a retrospective of his films in Barcelona. 
It inspires him to look back at the great 
events of the twentieth century through 
the lens of his family’s experiences. 

PA
PERBA

C
K

S   |  JU
LY 

THE INVISIBLE
PETER PAPATHANASIOU
The new Inspector Manolis novel from 
the author of The Stoning.
A spell of leave in Greece plunges 
George Manolis into an undercover 
investigation, as he mines a small village 
where grudges and secrets run deep for 
information about a mercurial old friend 
who has dropped off the radar.

JULY 
Crime (FF)

Paperback £9.99 
9781529424461 

B Format  320pages
Ebook 9781529424447

Not For Sale: USA & CAN



63

PA
PERBA

C
K

S  |  JU
LY –

 A
U

G
U

ST

AUGUST
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £9.99 
9781529425345 

B Format  368 pages
Ebook 9781529425321

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

SPELLS FOR FORGETTING 
ADRIENNE YOUNG
The Sunday Times bestselling novel,  
full of magic, murder and romance.
Emery’s life was forever changed when 
her true love, August, was accused of 
murdering her best friend. Fourteen 
years later, August is back, and his 
reappearance threatens to unearth long-
hidden betrayals and dark secrets about 
what really happened that fateful night. 

AUGUST
Crime & Mystery (FF)

Paperback £9.99 
9781529409758 

B Format  384 pages
Ebook 9781529409741

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE LAST REMAINS
ELLY GRIFFITHS
The final instalment in the bestselling 
Dr Ruth Galloway Mysteries.
Nelson and Ruth are asked to investigate 
after builders renovating a café in King's 
Lynn discover the remains of a young 
archaeology student. When suspicion falls 
on their friend Cathbad, the race is on to 
uncover the truth.

JULY
Crime & Mystery (FF)

Paperback £9.99 
9781529421279 

B Format  464 pages
Ebook 9781529421255

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

STAY BURIED
KATE WEBB
A twisty, atmospheric crime novel  
from a brilliant new voice in the genre.
DI Lockyer receives a phone call from a 
woman he put inside for murder fourteen 
years ago. The person she allegedly killed 
has turned up alive and well, so he agrees 
to reopen the investigation. But should 
some cases stay buried? 

A WINTER GRAVE
PETER MAY
A chilling mystery set in the  
Scottish Highlands.   
A young meteorologist checking 
a mountain top weather station in 
Kinlochleven discovers a man’s body 
entombed in ice. Cameron Brodie, 
a Glasgow detective, sets out on a 
hazardous journey to investigate the 
murder case. This is May at his page-
turning best.

JULY
Crime (FF)

Paperback £9.99 
9781529428520 

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781529428506



64

AUGUST
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £9.99 
9781529424461 

B Format  320 pages
Ebook 9781529417432

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

JUST A MOTHER
ROY JACOBSEN
Translated by Don Bartlett and Don Shaw
The fourth book in the internationally 
bestselling Ingrid Barrøy series.
Ingrid Marie Barrøy adopts a boy whose 
father was lost at sea and whose mother 
disappeared. Protecting his interests 
brings her into conflict with others living 
on the island. And one day, at the behest 
of the waves, tragedy strikes.

PA
PERBA

C
K

S  |  A
U

G
U

ST

AUGUST
Crime (FF)

Paperback £9.99
9780857059727 

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781529417432

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

AUGUST
Crime (FF)

Paperback £10.99
9781784297497 

B Format  304 pages
Ebook 9781784297466

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

CONVICTION
D. A. MISHANI
Translated by Jessica Cohen
Mishani delivers an almost unbearably 
tense story – another triumph.
Both investigations begin on the same 
day, both spiral into a maze of deception, 
leading to Israel's darkest secrets and 
both threaten to put Detective Avraham in 
conflict with the most powerful men in the 
country – which case will he choose?

BREAKING POINT
OLIVIER NOREK
Translated by Nick Caistor 
A third case for Capitaine Coste – his 
most harrowing investigation yet.   
Olivier Norek – former police officer, 
writer on Spiral and million-copy 
bestselling author – returns with another 
gritty, authentic dispatch from France’s 
most notorious suburb. Thieves break into 
the Paris law courts, snatching evidence 
needed to convict a clutch of dangerous 
criminals.

AUGUST
Historical Fiction (FV)

Paperback £9.99
9781529407624  

B Format  384 pages
Ebook 9781529407617

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE LODGER
HELEN SCARLETT
One missing woman may unlock 
London’s most scandalous mystery . . . 
When a body dragged from the Thames 
is identified as Grace’s former lodger 
and friend, she’s compelled to find out 
what happened to her. Suddenly, Grace 
finds herself embroiled in London’s sordid 
underbelly and a scandal that rocked 
Edwardian society.  



65

PA
PERBA

C
K

S  |  A
U

G
U

ST 
AUGUST 

Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)
Paperback £8.99
9781787478787  

 B Format  464 pages
Ebook 9781787478770

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

IN LITTLE STARS
LINDA GREEN
The moving and emotional new novel 
from the million-copy bestselling author.
Sylvie and Donna get the same train  
to work every day, but have never 
spoken. When their eldest children meet 
and fall in love, their families are thrown 
together. Can love unite them, or will 
tragedy strike?

AUGUST 
Crime (FF)

Paperback £9.99
9781529423396  

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781529423389

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

WHITE RIOT 
JOE THOMAS
The Sunday Times Thriller of the Month. 
1978. The Winter of Discontent. DC 
Noble is inveigled into a plot against 
the Labour government. Years later, with 
Thatcher in power, his investigation into 
an apparent suicide in Stoke Newington 
Police Station exposes the dark heart of 
an embattled nation.  

AUGUST 
Adventure (FJ), Fantasy (FM),  

Fantasy Romance (FMR)  
Paperback £12.99

9781529402124
B Format  400 pages

Ebook 9781529402148
Not For Sale: USA & CAN

SORCERER'S EDGE
The Tethered Citadel Book 3
DAVID HAIR
They thought they'd found peace, but 
the empire never forgets.  
When sorcerer Raythe and his company 
stumbled upon Rath Argentium and the 
Tangato people, they forged a treaty, 
embracing peace.

But the tyrannical Bolgravian Empire  
never gives up – they’re coming to 
conquer Rath. Faced with annihilation, 
Raythe must find an edge . . .

AUGUST 
Historical Fiction (FV), Sagas (FT)

Paperback £7.99
9781529421071  

B Format  384 pages
Ebook 9781529421088

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

AN ORPHAN’S WISH
ELIZABETH GILL
A poignant story of familial strength 
and survival after loss.
Connie and her orphaned siblings  
return to England and the only family  
they have left. But their grandparents  
turn them away . . . 

When their grandmother falls gravely 
ill, can the children prove that blood is 
thicker than water, and help her survive? 



66

THE STATISTICAL  
PROBABILITY OF LOVE 
AT FIRST SIGHT
JENNIFER E. SMITH
An addictive, heart-warming novel of 
finding love at the unlikeliest moment. 
Today should be Hadley’s worst day ever: 
she’s just missed her flight to London for 
her dad’s wedding to some new woman.

But while stuck at the New York airport, 
she meets Oliver: cute, British and on her 
rearranged flight.

SEPTEMBER 
Romance & Relationships Stories 

(Children’s/Teenage) (YFM)
Paperback £9.99
9781529427455  

B Format  240 pages
Ebook 9781529427462

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

PA
PERBA

C
K

S  |  A
U

G
U

ST –
 SEPTEM

BER

AUGUST 
Second World War (HBWQ); Special 
& Elite forces (JWH); c 1939 to c 1945 

(including WW2) (3JJH); Military History 
(HBW); 20th Century History: c 1900 to c 

2000 (HBLW); 20th Century (3JJ)
Hardback £20.00
9781848669178  

B Format  416 pages
Ebook 9781848668546

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE MINISTRY OF  
UNGENTLEMANLY 
WARFARE
DAMIEN LEWIS
The story of Churchill’s first 'deniable' 
secret operatives.
Soon to be adapted into a major film by 
Guy Ritchie, this is the story of the daring 
victories against the Nazis by this small 
force, often dressed in enemy uniforms 
and breaking all previously held rules  
of warfare.

HIGH 
ERIKA FATLAND
Translated by Kari Dickson
An ambitious new travelogue through 
the communities of the Himalayas.
Erika Fatland introduces us to the people 
she meets along her journey, taking us 
on a vivid and dizzying expedition at 
altitude through incredible landscapes and 
dramatic, unknown histories, and exploring 
some of the most volatile human conflicts 
of our times. 

AUGUST
Travel Writing (WTL)

Paperback £14.99
9781529416893

B Format 624 pages
Ebook 9781529416909

Not for Sale: USA

SEPTEMBER 
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £10.99
9781529416916  

B Format  544 pages
Ebook 9781529416930 

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

MIRROR OF OUR 
SORROWS
PIERRE LEMAITRE
Translated by Frank Wynne
The final novel in Pierre Lemaitre's 
between-the-wars trilogy.
A riotous depiction of the Phoney War 
from the perspective of an unlikely group 
of people caught up in its chaos. With 
his characteristic wit and verve, Pierre 
Lemaitre give us an incandescent tale that 
is both burlesque and tragic. 



67

SEPTEMBER  
Crime & Mystery (FF),  
Thriller/Suspense (FH)

Paperback £8.99
9781529414868

B Format  400 pages
Ebook 9781529414844

Not For Sale: USA 

YOU CAN RUN
TREVOR WOOD
It wasn't her dad they were after.  
It was her.
Ruby is surprised when her reclusive 
father invites a stranger into their home. 
A fight breaks out and ends with the 
stranger dead and her father captured.

Ruby must work out who took her father 
and why. But what if learning the truth 
changes everything?

PA
PERBA

C
K

S  |  SEPTEM
BER –

 O
C

TO
BER

SEPTEMBER 
Reportage & Collected Journalism (DNJ)

Paperback £12.99
9781529418736  

B Format  368 pages
Ebook 9781529418743

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE STORM IS HERE 
LUKE MOGELSON
'A searing book, exquisitely reported . . .  
and so vivid' Patrick Radden Keefe

The definitive eyewitness account of  
how – during a season of sickness,  
economic uncertainty, and violence –  
a large segment of Americans became 
convinced that they needed to rise up 
against dark forces plotting to take their 
country away from them, and then did 
just that.

OCTOBER 
Pollution & Threats to  

the Environment (RNP)
Paperback £9.99
9781529418866  

B Format  272 pages
Ebook 9781529418873

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

WHAT WE LEAVE 
BEHIND 
STANISŁAW ŁUBIEŃSKI
Translated by Zosia Krasodomska-Jones
A Birdwatcher's Dispatches from the 
Waste Catastrophe.
A passionate quest to understand what 
we throw away, where it goes and 
whether it will be our legacy. Łubieński 
also looks at how our waste effects 
wildlife, from beetles mating with beer 
bottles to frogs sheltering in old trainers.

SEPTEMBER  
Crime & Mystery (FF), Thriller (FH)

Paperback £9.99
9781786486257

B Format  448 pages
Ebook 9781786486226

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE SHADOW MURDERS
JUSSI ADLER-OLSEN
Translated by William Frost
The much-anticipated penultimate 
thriller in the bestselling Department 
Q9 series.
When an apparent suicide case lands 
with Detective Mørck, his boss smells 
murder. 

Department Q quickly discovers a string 
of impeccably timed ‘accidents’ that are 
in fact murders by a cunning criminal who 
must be stopped before he strikes again.



68

PA
PERBA

C
K

S   |  O
C

TO
BER –

 N
O

V
EM

BER

OCTOBER 
Thriller/Suspense (FH), Crime (FF)

Paperback £9.99
9781529415254  

B Format  448 pages
Ebook 9781529415230

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

A GOOD NIGHT TO KILL 
AMEN ALONGE
The second heart-pounding instalment 
in the Pretty Boy thriller series.  
Pretty Boy was exiled from London ten 
years ago. Now, he’s ready for revenge. 
And just in time, as his old ally Alan 
Pierce needs help. Both men are about to 
discover what happens when they stop 
running and face the fight. 

OCTOBER 
Biography (BGH)

Paperback £12.99
9781529426076  

B Format  424 pages
Ebook 9781529426052

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

COME BACK IN  
SEPTEMBER
DARRYL PINCKNEY
‘An elegant, intriguing pleasure’  
The Times

Critic and writer Darryl Pinckney recalls 
his friendship and apprenticeship with 
Elizabeth Hardwick and Barbara Epstein 
and the introduction they offered him to 
the New York literary world.

 

OCTOBER
Modern & Contemporary Fiction (FA)

Paperback £9.99
9781529427837  

B Format  416 pages
Ebook 9781529418873

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

JIMI HENDRIX LIVE  
IN LVIV
ANDREY KURKOV
Translated by Reuben Woolley
A love letter to one of Europe’s  
most intriguing cities. 
With Lviv in the grip of strange 
phenomena, a ragtag group gathers  
in Lychakiv Cemetery – including an  
ex-KGB officer and a hippy he once 
spied on. Soon they’re teaming up to 
discover the source of the "anomalies".

NOVEMBER 
Crime (FF)

Paperback £9.99
9781529415742  

B Format  352 pages
Ebook 9781529415728

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE BROKEN AFTERNOON
SIMON MASON
The explosive second book in the  
DI Ryan Wilkins Mysteries.
A four-year-old girl goes missing in 
plain sight outside her nursery in Oxford. 
DI Ryan Wilkins watches his former 
partner DI Ray Wilkins deliver a press 
conference, confirming a lead. The race is 
on to uncover the truth.



69

PA
PERBA

C
K

S   |  N
O

V
EM

BER 

NOVEMBER 
Modern & CoSagas (FT),  

Historical Fiction (FV)
Paperback £7.99
9781529428025  

B Format  208 pages
Ebook 9781784292584

A DAUGHTER’S WISH
ELIZABETH GILL
A tale of secrets, destiny and the  
power of love.  
When her childhood friend asks for her 
hand in marriage, Annabel is shocked  
by her parent’s reaction.

But it is only when tragedy strikes that 
Annabel discovers why, leading her on 
a search for answers that could change 
everything . . . 

NOVEMBER 
Crime (FF), Thriller (FH)

Paperback £9.99
9781529431506  

B Format  464 pages
Ebook 9781786488541

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

THE PERFECT WIFE
JP DELANEY
A chilling, twisty thriller from the 
million-copy bestselling author.   
When Abbie wakes up in hospital, she 
has no idea how she got there. Her 
husband tells her she survived a terrible 
accident. But as she begins to remember 
details from the past, she starts to 
question if she can truly trust him . . .   

NOVEMBER 
Crime (FF), Thriller (FH)

Paperback £9.99
9781529421545  

B Format  336 pages
Ebook 9781529421538

Not For Sale: USA & CAN

A BODY IN THE  
BORDERLANDS
HELEN COX
The much-anticipated latest instalment 
in the Kitt Hartley Mystery series. 
Librarian-turned-private investigator 
Kitt Hartley and her team are called to 
the outskirts of Carlisle to investigate a 
missing person. As they delve deeper, 
they uncover a web of international 
conspiracy and potential murder, and 
must act fast before anyone else gets hurt. 



INDEX

A
Adler-Olsen, Jussi  67
Agualusa, José Eduardo  24
All the Little Liars  8
Alonge, Amen  68
Anatomy of a Killer  5
Answered Prayers  15
Anxiety Project, The  25
Apollo Murders, The  10
Appanah, Nathacha  30
Archer, Rosie  5

B
Bad Influence  40
Baker, Joanne  52
Barton, Gem  58
Beasts of Paris, The  3
Better Things  60
Bleeding Heart Yard  9, 12
Body in the Borderlands, A  6, 69
Botanic Gardens of the World  54
Breaking Point  64
Brenton Brown  20
Britain According to Kaleb  46
Brixton Rock  20
Broken Afternoon, The  68
Bruno’s Cookbook  11

C
Cabré, Jaume  31
Canoes  26
Cercas, Javier  21
Chased by Pandas  62
Cole, Henry  45
Come Back in September  68
Confessions  31
Conspirators, The  17
Conviction  64
Cooper, Kaleb  46
Cox, Helen  6, 69
Cured  44

D
Darkest Night, The  13
Daughter of Doctor  
Moreau, The  33, 62
Daughter’s Wish, A  69
Dead Rich  17
Defector, The  10 
Delaney, JP  4, 69
Don’t Get a Job… Make a Job  58
Dream a Little Dream  5

E
Edwards, Dr Sarah  53
Egerton, Latoyah  55
Emotional First Aid Kit  50
Erotic Vagrancy  16
Ethnobotanical, The  53
Eyes of the Rigel  27

F
Fatland, Erika  66
50 Architecture Ideas You  
Really Need to Know  52
50 Democracy Ideas You  
Really Need to Know  52
50 Literature Ideas You  
Really Need to Know  52
50 Universe Ideas You  
Really Need to Know  52
Fistful of Moonlight, A  31
Flame of Resistance, The  47
Flatshare, The  7
Fleming, Adam  52
Fogg, Marnie  58
Forbat, Oenone  40

G
Gachet, Dr Alain  21
Game On, Puppy!  40
Gill, Elizabeth  65, 69
Girl Before, The  4
Girl in the Eagle’s Talons, The  23
Girl Who Kicked the Hornet’s  
Nest, The  23
Girl Who Played with Fire, The  23
Girl With the Dragon Tattoo, The  23
Good Night to Kill, A  68
Goth  44
Great Deceiver, The  9  
Green Witch’s Guide to Herbal  
Magick, The  54
Green, Linda  65
Griffiths, Elly  9, 12, 63
Guðmundsson, Halldór  26

H
Habeck, Emily  36
Hadfield, Chris  10
Hair, David  65
Hamilton, Duncan  15
Hanson, Whitney  11
Harkup, Dr Kathryn  49
Harmony  11

Hausmann, Romy  5
Hawthorne, Victoria  13
Hepburn, Dr Emma  50
Hero Living  45
High  66
History of Modern Design  56
Holmes, Lucy-Anne  42
Home Boys  20
How To Expect the Unexpected  39
Hughes, London  41 

I
It’s On Me  43
In Little Stars 65
Injury Time  15
Invisible Ones, The  3
Invisible, The  62
Island Songs  20
Islander, The  26

J
Jacobsen, Roy  27, 64
Jimi Hendrix Live in Lviv  68
Jin Yong  28
Just a Mother  27, 64

K
Kane, Hannah  59
de Kerangal, Maylis  26
Kindness, The  18 
Klein, Simon  49
Kuburic, Sara  43
Kurkov, Andrey  68

L
Langman, Lauren  40 
Larsson, Stieg  23
Last Remains, The  9, 12, 63
Lemaitre, Pierre  66
Lemming, Kimberly  34, 35
Lewis, Damien  47, 66
Lewis, Roger  16
Liden, Daniel  60
Lindqvist, John Ajvide  18
Little Book of Small Dick  
Energy, The  51 
Living and the Rest, The  24
Living My Best Life, Hun  41
Locked Room, The  9, 12
Lodger, The  64
Łubieński, Stanislaw  67



INDEX

M
MacLean, S. G.  6
Man Who Loved Siberia, The  27
Manifesting Rituals  50
Margaret, Annabel  54
Martin, Dan  62
Mason, Simon  68
May, Peter  63
Mexican Gothic  33
Midnight Hour, The  9, 12
Ministry of Ungentlemanly  
Warfare, The  66
Mirror of Our Sorrows  66
Mishani, D. A.  64
Mitchell, Tom  40
Mogelson, Luke  67
Moreno-Garcia, Silvia  33, 62
Mumford, Emma  50
My Darling Daughter  4

N
Ndiaye, Marie  30
New Wife, The  4
Night Field, The  34
No-Show, The  7
Norek, Olivier  64
Norfolk  12
North Light, The  18 
Nothing Belongs to You  30

O
O’Leary, Beth  7
One Long and Beautiful Summer  15
Orphan’s Wish, An  65

P
Papathanasiou, Peter  24, 61
Past Unearthed, A  28
Penney, Stef  3 
Perfect Wife, The  4, 69
Pinckney, Darryl  68
Pit, The  24
Pitz, Anneliese  27
Playing Nice  4
Prey for the Shadow  21

R
Raizman, David  56
Retrospective  62
Reyes, Rudy  45
Riding Route 66 45
Road Trip, The  7

S
SAS Bravo Three Zero  47
SAS Brothers in Arms  47
SAS Forged in Hell  47
SAS Great Escapes  47
Sayarer, Julian  29
Scandalous Confessions  
of Lydia Bennet, Witch, The  37
Scarlett, Helen  64
Screen Style  58
Secret Lives of Molecules, The  49
Selman, Victoria  8
Sexual Life of Flowers, The  49
Shadow Murders, The  67
Shark Heart: A Love Story  36
Shaw, G. W.  17
Silver Nitrate  33
Slimming and Speedy  55
Slimming and Tasty  55
Smirnoff, Karin  23
Smith, Jennifer E.  66
Sorcerer's Edge  65
Spells for Forgetting  63
Statistical Probability of Love  
at First Sight, The  66
Stay Buried  63
Storm is Here, The  67
Style Thesaurus, The  59
Sufferah  20
Sutherland, John  52
Switch, The  7

T
Tate, Donald  51 
Taub, Melinda  37
Tenderness of Wolves, The  3
That Time I Drugged a Dragon  35
That Time I Got Drunk and  
Saved a Demon  34
That Time I Got Drunk and Yeeted  
a Love Potion at a Werewolf  35
Thomas, Joe  65
Tolhurst, Lol   44
Trentham, Deborah  54
Türkiye  29

U
Under a Pole Star  3
Unmaking of June Farrow, The  8
Unseen, The  27
Untamed Shore  33
User Experience Design  57

V
Vásquez, Juan Gabriel  61
Vasyakina, Oksana  22
Vengeance is Mine  30
van Voss, Daan Heerma  25

W
Wake-Up Call, The  7
Walker, Martin  11
Water and Peace  21
Watson, Julia  11
Webb, Kate  63
Wells, Mark  57
What We Leave Behind  67
Wheatle, Alex  20
White Riot  65
White Shadow  27
Wilkinson, Philip  52
Williams, Donna Glee  34
Winter Grave, A  63
Winter List, The  6 
Wood, Trevor  67
World According to Kaleb, The  46
Wound  22

Y
Yates, Kit  39
Yokoyama, Hideo  18
You Can Run  67
Young, Adrienne  8, 63
Your Sexual Self  42



QUERCUS CONTACTS
Head Office 
Quercus 
Carmelite House
50 Victoria Embankment
London
EC4Y 0DZ

Sales Director 
David Murphy 
david.murphy@quercusbooks.co.uk

Rights Director 
Emma Thawley 
emma.thawley@quercusbooks.co.uk

Communications Director
Chloe Johnson-Hill 
Chloe.Johnson-Hill@quercusbooks.co.uk

Deputy Publicity Directors
Elizabeth Masters & Ana McLaughlin 
elizabeth.ana@quercusbooks.co.uk

Head of MacLehose Press 
Corinna Zifko 
corinna.zifko@quercusbooks.co.uk

Senior Publicity Manager
Ella Patel
ella.patel@quercusbooks.co.uk

Publicity Manager
Emily Patience
emily.patience@quercusbooks.co.uk

Senior Press Officer
Ella Patel 
ella.patel@quercusbooks.co.uk

Press Officer
Joe Christie 
joe.christie@quercusbooks.co.uk

General Publicity Enquiries
publicity@quercusbooks.co.uk

DISTRIBUTION
Quercus, MacLehose Press, Arcadia Books,  
Jo Fletcher Books, Riverrun, Greenfinch,  
Laurence King Publishing are distributed by 
Hachette UK Distribution 

Hachette UK Distribution
Hely Hutchinson Centre
Milton Road, Didcot
Oxfordshire
OX11 7HH

Tel: 01235 759500

EXPORT SALES
Germany & Switzerland
Zoë Rutherford
zoe.rutherford@hachette.co.uk

Western Europe
Sophie Davies
sophie.davies@hachette.co.uk

Nordics and the Baltics 
Anne-Katrine Buch 
anne-Katrine.Buch@hachette.co.uk

South Eastern Europe
Ed Barr-Sim
ed.barr-sim@hachette.co.uk

Eastern Europe (excl Baltics)
Jack Baverstock  
jack.baverstock@hachette.co.uk  

Africa 
Matt Cowdery 
matthew.cowdery@hachette.co.uk

Middle East & North Africa 
Ester Nader
ester.nader@hachette.co.uk

South Korea & Taiwan 
Sheila Lo 
sheila.lo@hachette.co.uk

Singapore & Malaysia 
Jack Baverstock 
jack.baverstock@hachette.co.uk  

Hong Kong, Vietnam & Japan 
Emmanuel Wong 
emmanuel.wong@hachette.co.uk

Mainland China 
Jenny Wang 
jenny.wang@hachette.co.uk

Mainland China
Jingyi Cai 
jingyi.cai@hachette.co.uk 

Mainland China
Wenli Sun 
wenli.sun@hachette.co.uk

South America & the Caribbean 
David Williams 
david@intermediaamerica.com


	COVER_Autumn2023
	p1-13_FICTION_Autumn23
	p14-18_RIVERRUN_Autumn23
	p19-31_MACLEHOSE_Autumn23
	p32-37_JO FLETCHER_Autumn23
	p38-47_NON-FICTION_Autumn23
	p48-55_GREENFINCH_Autumn23
	p56-60_LAURENCE KING_Autumn23
	p61-72_PAPERBACKS_Autumn23

